"TURN EVERY CROSSING
INTO A CRUISE.
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Cruise across to the Continent with
P&O European Ferries.

That way your holiday will start as soon as you step
abnard.

On our 2 superferries from Dover to Calais, even
the time passes quicker as you browse around the new
su%c;rshop and duty free store.

ou can set Your OWI course iﬂ [l'le waitt‘l’ SL‘rVi{.‘.C
or self-service restaurants.

We've done everything to smooth the way. S you
can get your holiday off to a flying start.

Find out more in our free colour brochure from
your local travel agent or Brochure Department,
P&O European Ferries, PO Box 12, Dover, Kent
CT16 1LD or Tel (0304) 203388.

P&O W«

European Ferries

Daver-Calais, Dover -Boulogne, Dover - Zeebrugge, Dover-Ostend, Felixstowe -Zechrugge,

Porsmouth-Le Havre, Portsmouth-Cherbourg, Cairnryan-Larne.
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BRANDS HATCH

Classic Racing Motorcycle Club
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The Classic Racing Motoreycle Club Limited For conditions of admission see inside
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Front Cover: 1989 Classic Super Prix winner David Roper on the Team Obsolete G50.

CLASSIC SUPER PRIX 1990

The 1989 Classic Super Prix proved to be the most successful classic race
meeting ever held, and the 1990 Classic Super Prix promises to be even
bigger. The weekends 40 races are all over subscribed with the cream of the
World's classic riders, all wanting to be part of the occasion.

Although the demonstration of multi-cylinder Grand Prix machines
arranged last year by John Surtees cannot be repeated, possibly ever, the
club is confident this years event will be a greater success.

In addition to the Classic races for the various classes and groups
catered for by the CRMC, there will also be the annual Ray Petty Manx
Norton Race. This is the only race in the World solely for Manx Norton racing
motor cycles, and the 36 starters will race for the Ray Petty Trophy presented
by Ray’s widow Jane. Team Surtees Bob Newby, David May, Alan Cathcart
and current holder Chris McGahan are just some of the entrants who will
battle for this prestigeous trophy. A fitting tribute to the man who in his life did
more for the preservation of the Manx Norton than any other.

There will also be a demonstration of classic Grand Prix sidecar outfits,
with the former T.T. winner Heinz Luthringhauser (BMW), Helmut Luneman
(BMW), Rolf Englehart, 6 times world champion sidecar passenger with
Klaus Enders, riding his former drivers Busch BMW, Pip Harris (BMW),
Graham Milton on the British Magnum, Peter Brown BSA and Colin Seeley
on the twice World championship winning four cylinder machine created by
Helmut Fath.

The main event of the programme will be the 20 lap Classic Super Prix
for 350cc and 500cc pre 1973 Grand Prix machines fitted with drum brakes.
The winner of this event will receive the Mike Hailwood Trophy. Current
holder David Roper is flying in from the States to try and retain the cup. David
will have his work cut out as the Worlds top classic racers are all out to beat
him. 5 times World Champion, New Zealander, Hugh Anderson has a vey
special Seeley G50 and is determined to improve on last years 2nd place.
Top British riders Bob Newby, Richard Cutts, Chris McGahan, Geoff
Tunstall, Tony Osbourne, Phil Nichols, Alan Dugdale and many Europeans,
will ensure an excellent race.



BRANDS HATCH
Saturday/Sunday, 14th/15th July, 1990

A closed to Club competition organised by the Classic Racing Motoreycle Club. Held
under the National Sporting Code of the ACU, Standing Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union
for all road races and the Supplementary Regulations and the Final instructions issued
by the promoting club.

A.C.U. Permit No. Q469 Course Cert, No. 005

Officials for the Meeting

Stewards:
A.C.U.—Mr. Alan Povey. C.R.M.C.—Alan Hilton - Len Baddeley.
Clerk ofthe Course................. John Ward Jnr.
Secretary of the Meeting/
Entry Secretary ............ Brenda Millar

Safety Officer ..... wenenns  Keith Gilbert

Timekeeper ........cooceovevernn.... Ken Saunders - John Kentgen
RaceRecorder ......................... Lynda Crabtree - Marg Styles
Paddock Gate Marshal ........... TBA

Chief Scrutineer ........... Chris Jones

Eligibility Scrutineer. Dennis Murfin

Commentator ........ Allen Robinson MBE
Paddock Announcer . .. Patt Watts

Starter ......ccccovvvvvvrennn, s Brian Rogers

Chief Marshal Co-ordinator.... Keith Gilbert

Travelling Marshals ................ Peter Haylock/Malcolm Avery
Recovery Vehicles ................ Alan Hicknott

St. John Ambulance Association and Brigade
are in attendance with our appreciation and thanks.

Promoters of the Meeting
The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Ltd,

Conditions of Admission
Motor racing is dangerous and all persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their
own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the
land and the drivers and owners of vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of
accidents howsoever caused whether by negligence or otherwise resulting in
damage to property and/or personal injury to spectators and pass and ticket holders.
Dogs are not permitted to the circuit.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright
All literary matter in this programme, including the list of competitors and their racing
numbers is Copyright and any person found making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted.
The Club accepts entries and drivers nominations in good faith. Every effort is made to
adhere to the printed programme but the promoters cannot accept any liability for
any failure of the drivers or machines to appear.

It is also a condition of admission to any event held under an ACU Permit that no part of the
meeting can be filmed or video recorded and/or video transmitted in any way without the written
consent of the promotors/organisers and/or the ACU except for the sole purpose of private
enjoyment,

Car Park Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park on condition that the Club and Circuit Company
shall not be liable for loss or damage to the vehicle or any part or accessory thereof or to
any animal or thing left in or about or with any vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever
means such loss or damage may be caused.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club acknowledges with grateful thanks the following
individuals, groups and firms:
Brands Hatch Management and Staff . L
Members of the CRMC Marshals Section and all other individuals helping and officiating
at this meeting, including office staff, scrutineers, medical staff_, committee membgrs,
and any others who have contributed in any way to the organisation of the meeting.
Without your help racing could not take place.

We ask all enthusiasts to
SUPPORT THOSE WHO SUPPORT THE SPORT.

FOR SPECTATORS

Under CRMC terminology, Period One machines were produced before December 31st, 1963 —
Period Two machines after January 1st, 1964. Group One refers to throughbred T.T. and G.P.
machines. Group Two to short circuit machines and specials, Group Three to sports and
production racing machines.

This programme was compiled, typeset and printed by
Advertiser Printing Works, Newport, Shropshire.
Telephone: (0952) 820325

This meeting is organised by Brenda Millar, to whom all correspondence
regarding this meeting should be addressed:

65 Hillmead,
Gossops Green,
Crawley,
Sussex, RH11 8RP.

Anyone Reported using excess speed in the Paddock will be excluded
from the days racing.

Monkey Bikes, BMX Bikes, Scramble Bikes etc. are not allowed in the
Paddock.




SPONSORS

The list of rider’s sponsors for this Meeting

Office Interiors, 17 North Rd, Stevenage, Herts,
Tomasso Tuning.

Southern Formes Racing, Wessex Trading Estate, Poole.
Merv Hackett & Co., Canon Pugh, Sudbury, Suffolk.
ERM (Rutter).

John Douds.

Spike Cole.

John Simms.

Staccato Design Ltd, Primrose Corner.

Staccato Classic Racing Components, Woodbastwick, Norwich.
Commercial Truck Sales, 22a Stacey Ave, Edmonton, London N18.
Allison and Cadle, Caistor, Lincs.

M&M Racing, Chesterfield.

Timbmet Ltd, Oxford.

Thomas Norman & Son, London.

Brian Langhorn Racing, Godalming.

RGM of Luton, 50 Hastings St, Luton.

A3v Balen, Soendaplein 16, Haarlem, Holland (A3 Racing).
Red Line, Preston Rd, Harrow, Middx.

Drayton Racing, 10 Drayton Waye, Kenton, Harrow.

R. J. Wilson Electrical Contractor, Holbeach Bank.
Spalding Van Hire, Pinchbeck Rd, Spalding.

Team Yokel, Boston.

I.H.C. Plating, Southfield St, Fishponds, Bristol.

TT Motorcycles, Downend Rd, Fishponds, Bristol.

R.A. Wilson Motorcycles, Kirton, Boston, Lincs.

Fositt and Thorn Tyres, Kirton, Boston, Lincs.
Lincolnshire Displays, Kirton, Boston, Lincs.

TFM Supplies, Boston, Lincs.

Erith Building Supplies, Whitley, Cambs.

M.R. Holland Suspensions, Spalding, Lincs.

lan Telfer.

Arai Helmets.

Kushitani.

Total.

Thyssen Fine Steels, Downing St, Smethwick.

N.C. Francis, Builder,

Dave Duxbury Grinding, Hounslow, Middx.

Mrs. S. Mularney, Leighton Buzzard.

Mays Carpets, Abingdon, Swindon, Southampton.

Summerfield Engineering, Cotes Park Ind Estate, Somercotes, Derbys.

Lap 2 Racing.

Scortech Mec., Attleborough, Norfolk,

Prestige Couriers, 28 Filmer Rd, London SW6 7BW.
Cover Girl, Bond Street.

Arlington Haulage, Kingswinford, W Midlands.
Swift Exhausts, Snetterton.

Team Coypu.

G.R. Factors, Ampthill.

Barry Marshall Car Sales, Eston, Cleveland.

Hoger Titchmarsh Racing, East Cottingwith, Yorks.
IGS Decor Ltd, The Chapel, Dunton, Beds.

Rob Carrick M/Cs, Snetterton.

Osprey Books, London.

Lintin & Holmes Building Contractors, 207 Hykeham Rd, Lincoln.
Moto Vecchia, Dorking.

Company Cars, Lambra Rd, Barnsley.

Stofold Eng. Co. Ltd, The Old Forge, Rose Lane, Biggleswade, Beds.
Cooper and Burnett, Solicitors.

Castelrigg Engineering Co. Ltd., Keswick, Cumbria.
M.P.AA,

Bill Sansam, Swineshead, Boston.

Amberfront Ltd, 61 Bach Close, Brighton Hill, Basingstoke, Hants. RG22 4JZ.

Julian Soper Motoreyeles, Leigh on Sea, Essex.
Joe Francis Motors, London.

Conway Motors, 224 Tankerton Rd, Whitstable, Kent.

Atlas Crafts (Furniture), B2 Enterprise Park, Brunel Drive, Newark, Notts,
Wheelright M/Cs, Unit 13, Gilchrist Close, Norwich.

Tina McDermott, Wembley.

Scott Chainoilers, Glasgow.

Martin Smith Racing, Donington, Spalding, Lincs.

Trekdean Builders, %he Mews, Muswell Hill, London.

Brian Crow, Hornsey, London.

Tim Woodcock Builders, Tentderden, Kent.

Rutter Developments, Units 1-4, Vendas Farm, Chedburgh, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk.
C & E Transport, Barkway Rd, Royston.

David James, Pevensey, Sussex.

Eclipse Motorcycles, Musselburgh, Scotland.

Lucas Diesel Systems, Gillingham, Kent.

David Newble, 25 Hopgarden Rd, Tonbridge, Kent.

F & A Racing.

Heritage Classics, London Rd, Marks Tey, Essex.

Anglis Wheels, Witham Rd, Tolleshunt Major, Essex,

Slocombes, 251 Neasden Lane, London NW10 1QH.

Highgear Engine Centre, Wimbledon.

Harwoods, Richmond.

Camelford Bike Bits, 33-35 High St, Camelford.

FD Motorcycles, Unit 8 Hoblong Ind Estate, Chelmsford Rd, Gt. Dunmow.
Pete Elmores Fork Lift Trucks, Birmingham.

Ray Sheepwash, Sidcup, Kent.

Mick Armstrong Photography, Muston, Motts.

FAE Design Services, 12 David Rd, Poyle Trading Estate, Colnbrook, Bucks.
RGT Welding, Scarborough.

Dave Davies (NHS Racing), Beverley.

Wescott Racing, Cox Green, Maidenhead.

J.T. Rentals Ltd, 39 Mitton St, Stourport.

Lewis Clark Racing, New Rd, Hillingdon.

Con Clark Racing, New Rd, Hillingdon.

Team Obsolete, New York, USA.

ATC Well Systerns, Mount Pleasant Rd, Aldershot, Hants. GU12 4NL.
Direct Window Co., Grimsby.

Hook Tyre Service, Old School Rd, Hook, Hants.

JDMCC, Melbourn, Cambs.

Lorne Stewart, 110 Victoria Rd, Ipswich.

Rabbit and lan, 17 Factory Lane, Peel, Isle of Man.

County Bearings Ltd., 76 Hart Rd, Thundersley, Essex $S7 3PF.
Richard Hunt Racing, New Haw, Weybridge.

Everest Double Glazing.

John Melville, Chaldon.

John Hoskins, La Mesa, California, USA.

IO'PKHMDF”S‘ 143 Carterhatch Lane, Enfield, Middx.

Andy, 2 Lonow, Pegsdon, Hitchin, Herts, SG5 3JX.

John Flood, Chaple Cottage, Jurby Rd, Ramsey, Isle of Man.

John Loxley, Sunnycroft, 38 Downsview, Heathfield, East Sussex TN21 8PE.

Argent Mechanical Ltd, Argent House, Wilds Rents, London SE1.

E. Pasterfield & Ptnrs, Willow House, Willow Place, London SW1.

TT Motorcycles, Bristol.

Team Kirby, Hundleby, Spilsby, Lincs.

Keith Auld & Sons (Wimbledon Trophies), 151 Kingston Rd, Wimbledon SW8 1LJ.

The Wheel Inn, Melton Rd, Rearsby, Leics.

SRM Engineering, A4 Penarth Dock, South Glamorgan CF6 1LR.

gichard Hacker M/C, 18-19 Green Lane, Penge, London SE20.
ragon.

Carlton Hotel, Shanklin, Isle of Wight.

Barwil Traditional Taps, Wood Green, London.

Flexihaul Light Haulage, Clacton on Sea.

Mark Blackden Enterprises, Crowborough.

Mrs Barbara Shephard, Catford, London SE6.

Fay Presto Magic, London N7.

Specimen Trees, High Leigh, Cheshire.

Blackaby & Pearce Ltd, Poynters Rd, Luton, Beds.

Tony Jefferies, Shipley, West Yorks.

R.A. Bowers Engineering, Walton on Thames.

Alf Mountford, London.

P & M Moatorcycles, Transport Ave, Brentford.

Herts Constabulary MC, Palice HQ, Welwyn Garden City.

Rowland Stallard, Chatham.



Alexander Battery Sales, Daventry, Northants.

Ginger Hall Racing, Kirkbymoorside.

Dresda Autos, 452 Bath Rd, Longford.

John Buckett, Forest Row, Sussex.

Van Ham Racing.

F & L Cranleigh, Surrey.

Syd Lawton.

Stabledoor Printers, 20 Burnells Lane, Kiln Farm, Milton Keynes.
Talyrolls Ltd, 283 Castle Hill Rd, Totternhoe, Beds.

Mark Jarvis, Stonepit Lane, Skendleby.

Norspeed Transport Ltd., 57 Bunting Rd, Northampton.

Wheelsport Ltd. (Haslemere Motorcycles), 11-15 Weyhill, Haslemere, Surrey.
T.B. Younge Eng. Ltd., Swaffham.

R.S. Thomson Haulage Ltd., Low Fulney, Spalding.

Pell & Taylor Builders, Kirton End, nr Boston, Lincs.

loW Motorcycles, 9 Hunnyhill, Newport, loW.

Mellor Motors, Stoney Stanton Rd, Coventry.

Atlantic Motorcycles, Station Rd, Twyford, Berks.

B & L Auto Trans, Betty Hensons Lane, Mountsorrel, Loughborough.
Charnwood Horticultural, 7 Limehurst Ave, Loughborough.

Intermac Retail Design, The Warren, Fairways, Tadley, Hants,
MNewbury Four Wheel Drive, Bone Lane, Newbury, Berks.

Team Tamerv, Sudbury.

Simon Morris Commercial Vehicle Paintworks, Rice Bridge Ind Est, Station Rd, Thorpe-le-Soken, Essex.
Motorworks BMW Spares, Tanyard Ind Estate, Milnsbridge, Huddersfield.
GP Classic Bikes, 110 Upper Clough, Linthwaite, Huddersfield.

Des Helyar Motorcycles, Pamber Heath Rd, Tadley, Hants.

Dunstall Owners Club, 16 Age Croft Rd West, Prestwich, Manchester.
Metromech, Lysses Court, Fareham, Hants.

RNMSA,

Miles Eng. Co., London.

Walton Engineering Services, London N1.

Triple Cycles, 228 Henley Rd, liford, Essex.

Guideform Ltd. (Builders), Sedgley.

Quick Plant Hire, Slough.

RJM Motorcycle Services, Ram Yard, Splesby, Beds.

Leigh Classic Motorcycles.

Kendrick Hire, Basildon.

Floortec.

Evans Mobility, 5 Belgic Square, Peterborough.

Phil Davenport aiways a hard 'T:,a nj :D dbe;a!' at Brands Hateh IntheF790 and The current Kings of Classic Sidecars, Perry Francis and Dave Kilner on their beautifully
unlimited classes. prepared 1,000cc NSU outfit,

e
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Conditions of admission

Motor racing is dangerous and persons attending the
meeting do so at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/organisation and or/
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, and
the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents, however caused, resulting in
damage and/or personal injury to spectators, pass and ticket
holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Programme and Copyright

The promotors reserve the right to amend or cancel the
programme without notice or refund. All litery matter in this
programme, including the list of competitors and their racing
numbers,is copyright, and any person found making illegal
use thereof will be prosecuted. Although every endeavour is
made to avoid inaccuracies in the description of competing
motoreycles, the club accepts no responsibility for any that
may occur. It is a condition of admission to these premises
that photography, cine-film, video film, sound or any other
visual or audio recording or reproduction of the events or any
part or pars of them for any (non-private) use including
making copies of the recording/reproduction causing or
permitting it to be seen or heard in public, broadcasting,
diffusing, selling, renting, exchanging, lending, using for gain
or otherwise dealing with it in whole or in part is strictly
prohibited. Futhermore Brands Hatch Circuits Ltd. reserves
the right to confiscate and retain possession of any photo-
graphs or films made in breach of this condition and without
its express consent in writing.

This meeting is promoted by:
Brands Hatch Division
Brands Hatch Circuits

Limited

Chief Executive:
NICOLA FOULSTON

Technical Operations Director:
JOHN SYMES

Commercial Operations Director:
JACKIE EPSTEIN

Group Sales Director:
ISABEL EPSTEIN

Circuit Manager:
DAVID ISTED

Brands Hatch,
Fawkham, Dartford, Kent DA3 BNG.
Ash Green (0474) 872331
Telex: 96172

Spectator notices

Please do notleave litter about the grounds - take it with you.
Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the
grounds.To safeguard both competitors and public - ani-
mals are not admitted. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices. The public are not parmitted in
the areas where these notices are displayed. The fences are
there for protection and any person or persons found tres-
passing or wilfully damaging trees, fences etc., will be
prosecuted by Brands Hatch Circuits Ltd.

The promotors reserve the right, without notice, to make any
alteration in the race programme.

Police Enquiry Office

The above is situated at the rear of the main grandstand
building and is signposted 'Police Enquiries’ All enquiries
relating to property lost or found, children lost or found
wandering, theft from cars or other s'::?ns of tampering,
emergency messages for spectators and any other serious
problems relating to persons or property should be directed
to this office. This applies only to major meetings.

May we ask spectators, officials and competitors to
approach and leave the circuit hﬁ way of the A20, M25,
and do not drive through Fawkham village whenever
possible. Thank you for your co-operation.

Flag Signals

Blue/Steady: Another competitor is close. Waved:
Another competitor is trying to pass.

White: Service vehicle or very slow car on circuit.

Yellow/Steady: Danger ahead, no overtaking, slow
dowr.

Yellow/Waved: Great danger ahead, no overtaking, slow
down, be prepared to stop.

Yellow with Red Stripes: Slippery surface ahead.
Green: Proceed, hazard indicated has been cleared.

Red: Stop racing, proceed slowly to pits or startline as
instructad by marshals.

Black (at individual marshal's posts): Race stopped.
Black/Orange Disc displayed with White number:
Warning of mechanical failure which might not be obvious
to driver, call into pits immediately.

Black/White r gular with White ber: Warning
to driver that his behaviour (i.e. corner cutting) is suspect
and he may be black flagged.

Black displayed with White number: Driver must call in
immediately and report to thr Clerk of the Course.

Black/White Chequered: End of race.

10
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One of the most popular riders in the CRMC, Jerry Fitford, a constant front runner in the
250cc and 350cc classes.

11
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Brands Hatch
Saturday, 14th July, 1990

(EVENT 1) 10 MINS
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES

Riding Riders MACHINE

No. Name Make -3 Year Town

P 1 lan Brown BSA 350 1961 Clacton-on-Sea

P 2 Alan Puplett BSA Cyclone 500 1968 Sevenoaks

P 3 David Wolfe MNorton 500 1961 Sevenoaks

P 4 Hughie Hindmarch Royal Enfield 250 1965 Darlington

P 5 Robin Lorence Norton 750 1971 West Kingsdown

P 6 John Trotter BSA 125 1956 Gillingham

P 7 Paul Harris Ducati 350 1965 Abingdon

P 8 William Hunter Greeves 250 1966 East Preston

P 9 Ernest Brassington Ducati Mk3 250 1975 Stoke-on-Trent

P 10 Dennis Stevens Ducati 450 1971 Alton

P11 Alan Brassington Ducati Mk 3 250 1966 Stoke-on-Trent

P12 John Day Ducati 350 1970 Houghton Regis

P 14 Michael Foxton Triumph T20 199 1966 Huddersfield

P 15 Leslie Mitchell Trident 750 1972 Swanmaore

P 16 Graham Pearce Triton T160 741 1971 Huddersfield

P 17 Robert Balkham Aermacchi 250 1961 London

P 19 Denis Carter Triumph Metisse 500 1969 Tadley

P 20 John Melville Norvil 750 1970 Chaldon

P 21 Stephen Batchelor Triton 500 1960 Sandwich

P 22 John Wheeldon Triton 750 1963 Rainham

P 23 Arnie Gomersall Dunstall Norton 750 1968 York

P 24 Henry Curry Norton 350 1960 Spennymoor

P 26 Peter Haylock Triumph 741 1970 Romford

P 29 Michael Holbrook Trident 750 1974 Bridgnorth

P 31 John Smith Norton 500 1962 Harrietsham

P 33 Simon Wells Aermacchi 250 1963 Goole

P 34 Andy Collett Velocette 499 1956 Fareham

P 35 Leonard Clutterbuck Velocette 500 1958 Bristol

P 36 Ken Dye Triton 850 1968 Ruddington

P 37 Norman Francis Manx 500 1958 Deal

P 38 Peter Clements Seeley G50 500 1971 Hemel Hempstead

P 39 Bryan Lumley Norton 348 1954 lIford

P 40 Ronald Warrior Norton 500 1960 Romford

P 43 Bernard Barker Norton 750 1969 Bury St. Edmunds

P 44 Gordon Wake Rossco Matchless 350 1953 Letchworth

P 45 Kim Fullalove Ducati 250 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken

P 46 Vic Pendrill Ducati 250 1972 London

P 47 Rob Reinhard NSU 250 1956 Holland

P 48 Ivan Carter Todd BSA 125 1955 Tadley

P 49 Robert Voss Ducati 250 1960 Stevenage

P 50 Mick Fraser Triton 650 1959 Hitchin

13
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(EVENT 1) 8MINS
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make oo Year Town
P 52 David Shephard Ducati Mach 1 250 1965 London
P 53 Eric Parr Triumph Trident Rob North750 1975 Landkey
P 55 Colin Brearton Honda 247 1962 Stoke-on-Trent
P 58 Bryan Partridge Triumph 650 1971 London
P 59 Tony Morris Rickman G50 500 1962 Enfield
P120 Michael Braid BSA 740 1971 Gt. Bookham
P 32 Duncan McLean Laverda 750 1971 Colchester
P 41 Denys Holder Manx 499 1961 Willsbridge
P 56 Maurice Thomas Gilera 500 1953 Maidstone
P 60 Phillip Dyson Triumph Metisse 750 197 Bognor Regis
P 61 Ronald Key Triton 650 1958 Seisdon
P182 Brent Lintin Greeves S/Stone 250 - Lincoln
P150 Rowland Stallard G50 497 1970 Walderslade
Reserves
P 63 Andy Alexander Rickman Triumph 500 1970 Bishops Cleeve
P 64 Roger Greenwood Kirby Norton 810 1973 Carshalton

14

RACE 1 (EVENTS 3a/6c) 8 LAPS
250 cc Group 1 and Up to 200 cc
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
250 cc Group 1
16 . Peter Crew Villiers Merlin 247 1967 Camberley
17 - Colin Adie Greeves 248 1963 Rugeley
18 John Kirkby Yamaha 246 1966 Alford
21 David Lecoq Aermacchi 246 1963 Caddington
24 Henry Curry Greeves 247 1966 Spennymoor
26 Mick Lee Yamaha 250 1967 Worthing
30 Denis Redpath DMW 247 1964 Sandwich
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 249 1963 Isle of Wight
40 John Snow DMW 247 1967 Guildford
41 Anthony Todd Greeves Silverstone 250 1965 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Greeves 246 1966 Badminton
44 Geoff Hands Alpha 250 1968 Ebrington
45 Richard Hindmarsh Greeves 250 1966 Darlington
46 Philip Johnson Yamaha 246 1967 Wetherden
49 John Amos Greeves 250 1965 Yate
52 lan Bainbridge Cotton 250 1964 Barnard Castle
53 Ted Hardcastle NSU 247 1955 Peacehaven
96 David James Aermacchi 246 1963 Pevensey
108 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 246 1967 Caddington
153 John Elliott Harley Davidson 248 1966 Pulborough
65 Alan Thompson Bultaco 250 1963 Bexhill on Sea
66 Scott Richardson Aermacchi 246 1962 Dunstable
Up to 200cc
14 Mark Loxley Honda 198 1967 Heathfield
55 Gary Marshall Triumph 199 1954 Baldock
56 Nev Watts Honda 182 1964 Mellor
57 Peter Shave Honda 175 1962 Pinner
58 Graham Harker. . Triumph Cub 200 1963 Spalding
59 . - Leonard Harker Tiumph 200 1963 Spalding
62 Paul Wildman. Tiger Club 200 - Spilsby
86 Hugh Anderson Ducati 175 1958 Haynes
117 Terry Younge BSA 125 1954 Swaffham
160 Martin Nicholas Honda CB160 198 1966 North Chapel
213 Vince Gunning Vanveen Kreidler 50 1972 Swindon
Reserves
250cc
67 Alan Dugdale Yamaha TDIC 248 1968 Alvanley
170 Adam Wilson Bultaco 250 1966 London
200cc
n John Witt-Mann Ducati F3 175 1958 Caddington
RESULTS
ASEmssicnsinccossonis DO s srsiisins i ininin {1 s ER 1) | I
Winners Time.....ooc.... Speed..................mph Fastest Lap: No
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RACE2 (EVENT 4) 8LAPS
Up to 500cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1
5 David Ma Norton 498 1959 Abington
6 Hugh Anderson G50 Matchless 498 1959 New Zealand
8 Hugh Andersaon Jnr. Matchless 498 - New Zealand
51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1959 Holland
64 David Warren Manx Norton 499 1955 London
67 Alan Dugdale G50 Matchless 498 1960 Alvanley
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirkswaorth
85 Paul Barrett Manx Norton 499 1960 Worcester Park
87 Malcolm Clark Matchless G50 500 1962 Betchworth
91 Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
96 David James Manx 496 1959 Pevensey
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
140 Stevan Radakovic Manx Norton 500 1958 Flitwick
141 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverton
143 Marcus Owen Manx Norton 499 1954 Burry Port
145 Dirk Kraaikamp Norton 499 1959 Holland
158 Cor Elbersen Holland
Period 2
1 Bob Newby Mularney Manx 499 1971 Kilsby
2 Chris McGahan Trekdean Seeley 496 - West Kingsdown
3 Chris Woodcock Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Upper Ruckinge
4 Bruce McCallum Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Borehamwoog
9 Alex George Petty Norton 500 - Harling
38 Andrew Reynolds Seeley G50 499 1971 Hemel Hempstead
47 Adrian Sellars Petty Norton 499 1971 Cheltenham
48 Paul Hooper Weslake Metisse 500 1971 Chard
146 Mike Dowkes Seeley 500 1969 Scarborough
147 Peter Brown Seeley 496 1970 Bracknell
148 Dave Roper Matchless 499 - U.S.A,
150 Richard Tree Matchless 497 1970 Rochester
151 Heinz Gross Petty Norton 500 1971 West Germany
152 Richard Cutts Seeley 496 1971 Sible Hedingham
154 Gary Buckett Seeley G50 500 - London
155 David Woolsey Seeley G50 500 1970 Colchester
156 Nigel Heath Seeley 493 - Banbury
157 John Ruth Seeley G50 497 1971 Chelmsford
Reserves
29 Michael Holbrook Vendetta 500 1972 Bridgnorth
161 Mark Blackden Norton Manx 499 1957 Crowborough
162 Geoff Tunstall Rutter G50 496 1968 Huddersfield
163 Mark Gunson Seeley 500 1971 Nettleham
165 John Rodgers Manx Norton 500 1960 Bromley
32 Phil Nicholls Seeley 500 1969 Preston
118 Will Collard Norton 499 1962 Potbridge
314 Peter Lockwood G50 Metisse 496 1969 Marple
RESULTS
Tobmimnamis IndamssmmsanBldmnanniis M 5th....... (511 TR
Winners Time.............. Speed wweMph Fastest Lap: NO...oco... Time. e Speed........ccc.... mph
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RACE 3 (EVENTS 5a/5b) 8 LAPS
501cc—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
Period 1
16 Fred Ellis Norton 750 1964 Hemel Hempstead
92 Geoffrey Allen Triton 650 1959 Silver End
93 Stedphen Bath Triumph 650 1961 St. Leonards on Sea
94 Andrew Trickett Triton 649 1962 Grantham _
95 Michael Carter Vincent 1220 1951 Burgess Hill
Period 2
20 lan Clark Triumph 750 1972 Healing
36 Ray Dye Triton 850 1968 Huddinﬁton
97 Martin Torpey Triton 650 1967 Norwic
98 Laurence Wigmore Norton 745 1972 Cheltenham
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 860 1972 New Malden
103 John Conroy Norton 750 1969 Wembley
104 Roy Robertson Egli Vincent 1000 1972 Worthin
105 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 850 1972 Islewortl
106 Robert James Norton 750 1968 Seaford
109 Andy Butcher Triumph 750 1972 Fareham
110 Michael Norris Capon Vincent 998 1946 Romsey
112 Kevin Scott Norton 750 1972 Hockley
115 Tony Godfrey Vincent 998 1971 Wimborne
119 Cormac Conroy Norton 750 1970 Wembley
120 Martin Smith Triton 850 1972 Spalding
121 Peter Evans Triton 650 1972 Tollerton
123 Roger Imberg Triumph Metisse 750 1971 Harefield
124 Kenneth Har Triton 650 1969 Basingstoke
125 Alan Bennallick Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
127 Chris Clarke Triton 650 1967 Biggleswade
164 Andy Camfield Norton 750 1972 Royston
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 880 1972 Bournemouth
167 Charles Parker Norton 750 1972 Tamworth
168 John Yeats Metisse 850 1973 Much Wenlock
280 Stuart Lovell Triton 750 1961 Spalding
277 Keith Jarvis Norton Seeley 750 1972 Ashford
278 Martin Hawkins Norton 750 1972 Orpington
287 Dale Robertson Rickman Norton 750 1971 Tillicoultry
297 Tom Quaye Laverda 840 1973 Wickham
Reserves
301 Robert Hedges Triton 750 1972 Qakle
306 Danny Brennan Triton 650 1958 Guildford
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1961 Boreham
130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend
126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol
294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A.
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
RESULTS
Wit ss s g Bl ammmmssmnss L5 PO Sth....... Bth..
Winners Time........oouuu. Speed.........c........mph Fastest Lap: NO....occoer. TIiMErerrrrennenn, Speed ....mph
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RACE 4 (EVENTS 3b) 8 LAPS
350 cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
PERIOD 1
b David May Norton 348 1959 Abingdon
37 Norman Francis Manx 350 1957 Deal
54 Trevor Barnes Moto Guzzi 348 1953 Walton-on-Thame
71 Neville Morris AJS 350 1960 Bishops Castle
73 Dave Duxbury Norton Manx 350 1957 Feltham
74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
75 Con Chivers Norton 350 1954 London
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 350 1959 Wirksworth
87 Malcolm Clark AJS 7R 350 1958 Betchworth
142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham
299 Michael Bellerby Norton 348 1955 Skipton
Period 2
21 David Lecoq Aermacchi 344 1964 Caddington
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 349 1970 Isle of Wight
69 Jim Porter Aermacchi 350 1968 Orpington
70 David Varney Aermacchi 344 1968 Betchworth
76 Gerard Bonduelle Aermacchi 350 1967 Franche
78 Phil Woodall Aermacchi 350 1968 Brotherton
79 David Dock Aermacchi 344 1969 Hayes End
81 Tony Rodger Linton Aermacchi 344 1968 Bracknell
83 Jonathan Sinclair Aermacchi 350 1967 Melksham
85 Paul Barrett Aermacchi 344 1969 Worcester Park
107 Ralph Whitehouse Greeves Oulton 350 1967 Caddington
303 Christopher Walton Aermacchi 344 1967 London
15 Peter Crew Higley-Evans 350 - Camberley
RESULTS
{1 Tt | O 5th..cvvveeeieenen, Bt
Winners Time............. Speed.......c.cceeune mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time.............. Speed........c...n. mph
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RACES5 (EVENTS 6a/6b)

P.A.E. Design Services

Up to 250cc, Periods 1 and 2

8 LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1

13 Keith Clapham Honda 250 1961 Boston
100 Ron Green Invicta Arrow 247 1960 Petts Wood
171 Jack Hollands Ducati 250 1961 lIford
173 Peter Tanner Triumph 240 1963 Fleet
232 Richard Boshier Honda CB72 247 1962 High Wycombe
Period 2

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 250 1974 Cumnaor

25 Roger Windsor Ducati 250 1966 Boston

28 John Tickner Ducati 250 1968 Farningham
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 250 1969 New Malden
149 John Knight Ducati 250 1969 QOrpington
174 Barry Edwards Suzuki 247 1967 Mold
175 Alan Beck Suzuki 247 1967 Keswick
176 Richard Hawkins Ducati 249 1972 Fareham
178 Allan Edwards BSA 250 1968 Frome
179 Martin Hamlet BSA 250 1971 Rue
180 Terence R. Ives Ducati 250 1963 Letchworth
181 Brian Roe Ducati 250 1968 London
182 Brent Lintin BSA 247 1971 Digby
183 Tom Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Denham Green
184 Stephen Harding Ducati 250 1967 Cambridge
185 Lindsay Grant Ducati 250 1972 Bishops Stortford
186 Dennis Midgley Ducati 250 1971 Barnsley
188 Brian Midgley Triumph 250 1971 Barnsley
189 Rob Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Lewes
190 Les Carter Ducati 250 1968 Lancing
191 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 247 1967 Letchworth
192 Mel Boustead Ducati 250 1967 Chrishall
193 Rex Edwards Ducati 250 1965 East bourne
194 John Cox Ducati 250 1973 Norwich
195 Dixie Dean Yamaha 246 1967 Thetford
197 Richard Lutley Royal Enfield 250 1963 Flitwick
200 Jerry Godden Royal Enfield 250 1965 Ampthill
201 Victor Argent Ducati 250 1972 Camberley
202 Robert Titchmarsh Ducati 250 1965 Redcar
203 Dave Tapper BSA B25 250 1969 Bideford
204 Terry Conner Ducati 250 1969 London
Reserves
205 lan Smith Ariel Arrow 247 1961 Little Gransden
206 Peter Thorne Honda 250 1971 East Harling
207 Chris Kirk Suzuki 247 1966 Leamington Spa
209 Peter Thornton Ducati 250 1972 Longsleddale
210 Graham Rogers Honda 250 1972 Hounslow
321 Bob Sleightholme Ducati 250 1967 York
RESULTS
L1 SO 2nd IO s FOUUOUORSRRSR" | { | FRROTPRTR L7 (, FUOIS. | (, PR,
Winners Time.............. Speed......c.ccoeunne. mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time. Speed mph
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RACE 6 (EVENTS 7a/7b) 8 LAPS
The Oddfellows (lver Heath)
Up to 350cc, Periods 1 & 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make e Year Town
Period 1
217 George Pegg Honda 350 1963 Dunstable
222 lan Tilbury Norton 350 1962 Overton
223 Steve Crook Honda CB77 305 1963 Sawston
226 Jeffrey Shaw Honda CB77 350 1963 Coventry
235 John Davidson M & M Honda 347 1963 Sheffield
292 Jim Cray Honda 350 1964 Faversham
Period 2
7 Barry Clay Ducati 347 1965 Chatham

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 350 1972 Cumnor

12 David Degens Dresda 350 1970 Longford

64 David Warren Honda CB 350 348 1972 London

67 Alan Dugdale Honda 348 1969 Alvanley

77 Jim Langton Honda 350 1970 Wadebridge

83 Jonathan Sinclair Honda 350 1967 Melksham

84 Pat Townshend Staccato Ducati - - Woodbastwick
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 350 1971 New Malden
211 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 348 1972 Burnley
212 Raymond Bradley Ducati 350 1970 Wakefield
214 Terry Smith Honda 350 1972 Harrietsham
215 Dave Daws Honda 346 1872 Camberley
216 Graham Parkinson Honda 349 1972 Fleet
218 Simon Morris Ducati 350 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
219 Eric Anderson Honda 349 1972 Potters Bar
220 Fred Briggs Bridgestone 345 1967 Richmond
221 Chris Munday Honda 350 1972 Tenterden
224 Carl Webb Honda 350 1971 Barnsley
225 Gordon Russell Honda 325 1972 Hingham
227 David Wildey Ducati 350 1965 Little Eaton
228 Bob Millinship Ducati 349 1968 Southampton
230 Richard Bool Ducati 340 1967 Datchet
231 Roger Moon Honda 350 1973 Guildford
233 Martin Powell Honda 348 1968 Welshpool
234 Richard Conroy Ducati 340 1968 Wembley
236 Richard Dowland Ducati 350 1968 London
237 Gordon Brown Honda 350 1969 Preson pans
295 Brian Jenner Honda 350 1972 Grantham
Reserves
300 David Thomas Honda 350 1968 Rhondda
304 Philip Colclough Honda K4 325 1971 Stoke on Trent

5 David May Norton 349 1959 Abingdon

69 Jim Porter Aermacchi 350 1968 Orpington

74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
319 Phil Moss Honda 350 1970 Ledbury
RESULTS
V8 siivsnissninvsivi 2nuisicinsiion et Bthusssanssse Bt
Winners Time.............. Speed...............mph Fastest Lap: No.......... Time............ Speed............. mph
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RACE 7 (EVENTS 8a/8b) 8 LAPS
Up to 500cc Period 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [+ Year Town
Period 1
35 Neil Larsen Velocette 500 1958 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Matchless 498 1961 Badminton
101 Alan Adcock Velocette 499 1964 Coventry
120 Martin Smith Triumph 500 1958 Spaldin
238 Tim Healy Norton 500 1962 Redlync
239 Danny Seaman Matchless Norton 500 1960
242 Yves Biraud DBD 34 GS 493 1959 France
243 Stephen Potter Norton 500 1960 Ashford
244 Leigh Clark Triton 497 1954 Hillingdon
246 Neil Prebble Triton 499 1956 St. Leonard on Sea
252 Clive Horton Norton 500 1960 Kidderminster
256 John Swiers Tritan 498 1957 Ripon
261 Graham Rose Norton 500 1959 Maidenhead
262 Roger Cover Manx Triton 500 1955 Orpington
263 Andy Russell Norton 88 500 1956 Tonbridge
Period 2
10 Robert Poulter Ducati 450 1971 Basingstoke
12 David Degens Dresda 490 1969 Longford
19 Bruce Carter Triumph Metisse 490 1969 Tadley
32 John Allen Dresda 490 1962 Hampton
34 Fred Pettit D.W. Daytona 490 1969 Royston
81 Tony Rodger Langhorn BSA 499 1971 Bracknell
138 Pat French Triumph Metisse 498 1972 Bristol
172 Ricky Bowers Dresda 490 1972 Walton on Thames
199 John Baker Triton 499 1964 Loddon
240 John Judge RGM Daytona 490 1969 Luton
241 Ton Groot BSA 493 1963 Holland
245 Martin Hughes-Games  Triumph 490 1968 Bristol
247 John Chapman Triumph 500 1970 Kenton
249 Nick Tidman Velo Metisse 500 1968 West Lynne
250 Paul Potter BSA 500 1971 Dorking
253 Raymond Carter Triumph 500 1970 Watford
254 Yann Dufour BSA 499 1971 France
255 Rob Prior Triumph 500 1968 Potters Bar
257 Andrew Horner BSA 499 1971 Selby
258 Tim Jackson BSA 500 1972 Chichester
259 Steven Baxter Trimph 500 1965 Boston
Reserves
260 John Walsh Triton 480 1962 Bradford
21 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 498 1972 Burnley
264 Roy Randall Norton/Velo 499 1959 West Wickham
265 Derek Howlett Dresda 500 1969 Warlingham
266 Derek Wilkinson Norton 500 1954 Burnley
176 Richard Hawkins BSA 500 1971 Fareham
268 Thomas White Honda 444 1966 Blackpool
310 Zyggy Szymanski Triumph T100 498 1972 Lambourn
316 Aussie Rudd Velo 499 1958 Twickenham
RESULTS
T8ho e 208 s S Bt G s Bt Bthi i
Winners Time.............. Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time .. Speed..............mph
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CALIT Ciom ). §O
RACE 8 (EVENT9) 8 LAPS
Amberfront Ltd.
F750
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
9 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling

42 George Rivis Rickman 750 1972 Kirbymoorside

48 Paul Hooper Triumph Metisse 750 1970 Chard

50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park

71 Neville Morris BSA 750 1972 Bishops Castle

73 Dave Duxbury BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Feltham

88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
105 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 749 1972 Isleworth
113 lan Petrie Rickman 750 1972 Grimsby
126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley
129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1968 Boreham
130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
137 Stu Baker BSA 750 197 Ely

138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol

141 Alan Cathcart Ducati 748 1974 Claverdon

157 John Ruth Seeley Norton 749 1971 Chelmsford
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 750 1972 Bournemouth
168 John Yeats Metisse 750 1971 Much Wenlock
248 John Downs Norton 750 1969 London
267 Frank Prior Seeley Norton 750 1969 North Weald
269 Pete Brown Rickman Metisse - - Alsager
270 Paul Eagle Triton 750 1972 Ipswich
271 Fred Simpson-Place BSA RIlI 750 1972 Boston
272 Paul Mooney Miles Trident 750 1972 Crawley
273 Bob Killworth Tritan 750 1972 Westcliff on Sea
274 Paul Holland Seeley Cormmando 750 1970 Thundersley
275 Derek Scudder Norton © 745 1971 Garston
276 Barry Gooding Norton 750 1972 Canterbury
279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A.
296 Gerard Doran Vendetta 750 1972 Loughborough
320 Brendan Barnes Seeley Commando 750 1972 Blackpool
Reserves
306 Danny Brennan Triton 650 1958 Guildford
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
RESULTS
| | Inannni |y B e A e 5th....... 6th
Winners Time............. Speed mph Fastest Lap: No Time Speed........cen. mph
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RACE 9 (EVENTS 10a/10b/10c) 8 LAPS
Group 3, 175-250cc, 251-500cc, 501cc-Unlimited

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
175-250 cc

40 John Snow Ducati 249 1969 Guildford
286 Nick Crook Ducati 24 Horas 248 1972 Peterborough
288 Kelvin Munson Royal Enfield 247 1964 Royston
251-500¢cc

63 Reinhard Waschneck Velocette 500 1969 West Germany
218 Simon Morris Ducati 440 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
226 Jeffrey Shaw Triumph Daytona 500 1966 Coventry
284 Nigel Smallbone Triumph 500 1967 New Malden
289 Anthony Rowan Triumph 500 1973 Kingston Upon Thames
302 Dave Potter Triumph 500 1968 Ashford
305 Wally Vernon Triumph 490 1968 Dunstable
501cc-Unlimited

9 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling

22 Rob Cadle Triumph 750 1972 North Kelsey

31 Andy Ware BMW R75/5 750 1972 Swindon

32 John Allen Dresda 747 1970 Hampton

68 Dave Johnson Laverda 750 1974 Colchester

920 Alan Walsh Triumph 750 1972 Grantham

99 David Isles Laverda 750 1972 Frensham
168 John Yeats Triumph 650 1969 Much Wenlock
177 Mick Hart Laverda 750 1971 Braintree
279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
281 David Mead Triumph 750 1972 Rugeley
282 Tony Powell Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
283 Andy Bryan-Brown Triumph 750 1972 Gt. Dunmow
285 Paul Rickard Triumph 750 1972 Bodmin
290 Brendan Ryan Triumph 750 1971 Heston
291 Patrick Phelan Norvil Commando 750 1972 Worksop
307 Edward Poole Triumph T120R 650 1972 New Malden
308 Barry Bowles Norvil 750 1970 Gt. Barton
309 Roy Horne Norton Commando 750 1974 Wappenham
317 Barry Johnson Norvil Commando 750 1972 London
318 Peter Musgrove Norvil Commando 750 1972 Enfield
RESULTS

([ EEp——— 4 |2 LT ———
Winners Time...uun Speed
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RACE 10 (EVENTS 2a/2b)

Manor Road Garage (Hastings)

Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding Riders
No. Name
PERIOD 1
7 Nigel Thomas/
David Roser
8 Roger Cocks/
Keith Millar
9 John Renwick/
John Gillson
10 Dave Mallows/
Nick Archer
1 Paul Muxwaorthy/
Michael Sharpe
15 Tony Holmshaw/
Alan McManus
17 Damian McGarr/
Andrew Smith
PERIOD 2
1 Perry Francis/
David Killner
2 Alan Bedford/
Andy Evans
3 Stephen McFarlane/
Paul Dewhurst
4 Pete Ashley/
Rob Hyde
5 Nick Bates/
Malc Swann
6 John Anson/
Barry Pepperell
12 Stephen Stevenson/
John Patterson
14 Dennis Etheridge/
Matthew Etheridge
16 Michael Hosker/
Maurice Blunden
18 Phil Evans/
Ray Dean
19 Pip Bliss/
Annette Scarlett
38 Michael McGinley/

Daren Brown

MACHINE
Make

BSA

BMW

Vincent

Vincent

Crick Morgo
Triumph Weslake

Rumble BSA

NSU

Windle BSA
SRM BSA AB5 Sharkie
Imp

Trident
Limpet
Cooper BSA
Fiddaman
Lynx BSA
Saab

MGF Triumph

Honda S800

24

cc

760

750

1248

1150

750

836

900

1000

840

950

1000

831

998

840

750

890

850

750

791

Year

1961

1972

1949

1958

1958

1968

1965

1971

1968

1969

1971

1974

1972

1963

1970

1972

1965

1965

1971

Town

Snodland
Larkfield
Crawley
Crawley
Burgess Hill
Crawley
Tiptree
Tiptree
Shepton Mallet
Bath

March

March
Countesthorpe
Cosby

Chislehurst
Saltry
Hornchurch
Wickford
Penarth
Caerphilly
London
Hayes
Thrussington
Leicester
Bewdley
Carshalton
Aspley
Mapperley
Maidstone
Maidstone
West Heath
Spain
Peterborough
Peterborough
Parkeston
Dovercourt
South Woodham Ferres
Stanford-le-Hope

RACE 10 (continued)(EVENTS 2a/2b)
Manor Road Garage (Hastings)

Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8 LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Mame Make [ Year Town
40 Eric Farrant/ Canvey Island
Steven Chalmers BSA 650 1967 Westcliffe on Sea
45 Chris Matthews/ London
Clive Levett NSU 1177 1971 Locksbottom
47 Chris Chant/ Coleshill
Tony Fardoe MGF Vincent 998 1969 Leicester
69 Dave Searle/ Bedford
John Pragnell Windle Imp 998 1971 Brackley
Reserves
20 Paul Carr/ Shire Green
lan Carr Imp 998 1971 Shire Green
21 Keith Sissins/ Loughborough
Nick Burton BSA 750 1972 Mount Sorrell
22 Doug Rankin/ Loughborough
Mick Sanderson Windle Imp 998 1972 Anstey
23 Stephen Dunn/ Catham
Peter Day Rumble BSA 749 1968 Chatham
24 Ivan Ducker/ Kings Lynn
David Wheeler Lynx Weslake 850 1971 March
25 Stuart Digby/ Gt. Kinghill
lan Lyon BSA 654 1972 High Wycombe
27 Kurt Friedman/ Bellinge
George Pegg KG8 Imp 1040 1965 Dunstable
RESULTS
Winners Time aesnennMP Fastest Lap: Nov.on. Time Speed.............Mph
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(EVENT 11)

10 MINS (EVENT 11) 10MINS
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES
Ridin: Riders MACHINE g ;
No. ' Name Make € Yer  Town No."  Name Make © Y  Town
P~ 1 lan Brown BSA 350 1861 Clacton-on-Sea P59  Tony Morris Rickman G50 500 1962  Enfield
P 2 Alan Puplett BSA Cyclone 500 1968 Sevenoaks P120  Michael Braid BSA 740 1971 Gt. Bookham
P 3 David Wolfe Norton 500 1961 Sevenoaks P 32 Duncan McLean Laverda 750 1971 Colchester
P 4 Hughie Hindmarch Royal Enfield 250 1965 Darlington P a1 Denys Holder Manx 499 1961 Willsbridge
P 5 Robin Lorence Norton 750 1971 West Kingsdown P 51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1952 Holland
P 6  John Trotter BSA 125 1956 Gillingham P 56  Maurice Thomas Gilera 500 1953  Maidstone
P 7 Paul Harris Ducati 350 1965 Abingdon P 61 Ronald Key Triton 650 1958 Seisdon
P 8 William Hunter Greeves 250 1966 East Preston P182 Brent Lintin Greeves S/Stone 250 3 Lincoln
P 9 Ernest Brassington Ducati Mk3 250 1975 Stoke-on-Trent
P 10 Dennis Stevens Ducati 450 1971 Alton Reserves
P 11 Alan Brassington Ducati Mk 3 250 1966 Stoke-on-Trent P150 Rowland Stallard G50 497 1970 Walderslade
P12 thn Day Ducati 350 1970 Houghton Regis P 60 Phillip Dyson Triumph Metisse 750 1971 Bognor Regis
P14 Michael Foxton Triumph T20 199 1966 Huddersfield P 64 Roger Greenwood Kirby Norton 810 1973 Carshalton
P 15 Leslie Mitchell Trident 750 1972 Swanmore
P 16 Graham Pearce Triton T150 741 1971 Huddersfield
P 17 Robert Balkham Aermacchi 250 1961 London
P 19 Denis Carter Triumph Metisse 500 1969 Tadley
P 20 John Melville Norvil 750 1970 Chaldon
P21 Stephen Batchelor Triton 500 1960 Sandwich
P22 John Wheeldon Triton 750 1963 Rainham
P 23 Arnie Gomersall Dunstall Norton 750 1968 York
P 24 Henry Curry Norton 350 1960 Spennymoor
P 26 Peter Haylock Triumph 741 1970 Romford
P 29 Michael Holbrook Trident 750 1974 Bridgnorth
P 31 John Smith Norton 500 1962 Harrietsham
P 33 Simon Wells Aermacchi 250 1963 Goole
P 34 Andy Collett Velocette 499 1956 Fareham
P35 Leonard Clutterbuck Velocette 500 1958 Bristol
P 36 Ken Dye Triton 850 1968 Ruddington
P 37 Norman Francis Manx 500 1958 Deal
P 39 Bryan Lumley Norton 348 1954 liford
P 40 Ronald Warrior Norton 500 1960 Romford
P 43 Bernard Barker Norton 750 1969 Bury St. Edmunds
P 44 Gordon Wake Ducati Monza 162 1968 Letchworth
P 45 Kim Fullalove Ducati 250 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
P 46 Vie Pendrill Ducati 125 1960 London
P 47 Rob Reinhard NSU 250 1956 Holland
P 48 Ivan Carter Todd BSA 125 1956 Tadley
P 49 Robert Voss Ducati 250 1960 Stevenage
P 50 Mick Fraser Triton 650 1959 Hitchin
P 52 David Shephard Ducati Mach 1 250 1965 London
P 53 Eric Parr Triumph Tiger 650 1972 Landkey
P 55 Colin Brearton Honda 247 1962 Stoke-on-Trent
P 58 Bryan Partridge Triumph 650 1971 London
P100 lain Green Invicta Arrow 247 1960 Petts Wood
P196 Charlie Sanby Norton 499 1959 Luton
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RACE 11 (EVENTS 13a/16¢) 8LAPS
Ernest Pasterfield and Partners
250 cc Group 1 and Up to 200 cc
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make ce Year Town
250 cc Group 1
15 Peter Crew Villiers Merlin 247 1967 Camberley
17 Colin Adie Greeves 248 1963 Rugeley
18 John Kirkby Yamaha 246 1966 Alford
21 David Lecoq Aermacchi 246 1963 Caddington
24 Henry Curry Greeves 247 1966 Spennymoor
26 Mick Lee Yamaha 250 1967 Worthing
30 Denis Redpath DMW 247 1964 Sandwich
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 249 1963 Isle of Wight
40 John Snow DMW 247 1967 Guildford
41 Anthony Todd Greeves Silverstone 250 1965 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Greeves 246 1966 Badminton
44 Geoff Hands Alpha 250 1968 Ebrington
45 Richard Hindmarsh Greeves 250 1966 Darlington
46 Philip Johnson Yamaha 246 1967 Wetherden
49 John Amos Greeves 250 1965 Yate
52 lan Bainbridge Cotton 250 1964 Barnard Castle
53 Ted Hardcastle NSU 247 1955 Peacehaven
96 David James Aermacchi 246 1963 Pevensey
108 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 246 1967 Caddington
163 John Elliott Harley Davidson 248 1966 Pulborough
65 Alan Thompson Buitaco 250 1963 Bexhill on Sea
66 Scott Richardson Aermacchi 246 1962 Dunstable
Up to 200cc
14 Mark Loxley Honda 198 1967 Heathfield
55 Gary Marshall Triumph 199 1954 Baldock
56 Nev Watts Honda 182 1964 Mellor
57 Peter Shave Honda 175 1962 Pinner
58 Graham Harker Triumph Cub 200 1963 Spalding
59 Leonard Harker Tiumph 200 1963 Spalding
62 Paul Wildman Tiger Club 200 - Spilsby
86 Hugh Anderson Ducati 175 1958 Haynes
117 Terry Younge BSA 125 1954 Swaffham
160 Martin Nicholas Honda CB160 198 1966 North Chapel
213 Vince Gunning Vanveen Kreidler 50 1972 Swindon
Reserves
250cc
67 Alan Dugdale Yamaha TDIC 248 1968 Alvanley
170 Adam Wilson Bultaco 250 1966 London
3an John Witt-Mann Ducati DOHC 250 1960 Caddington
200cc
RESULTS
Vst 2Rt siimings e 111 SRR
Winners Time.............. Speed........c.co.t mph
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RACE 12 (EVENT 14) 8LAPS
Steven Hall
Up to 500cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [+ Year Town
Period 1
5 David Ma Norton 498 1959 Abington
6 Hugh Anderson G50 Matchless 498 1959 New Zealand
8 Hugh Anderson Jnr. Matchless 498 - New Zealand
51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1959 Holland
64 David Warren Manx Norton 499 1955 London
67 Alan Dugdale G50 Matchless 498 1960 Alvanley
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirksworth
85 Paul Barrett Manx Norton 499 1960 Worcester Park
87 Malcolm Clark Matchless G50 500 1962 Betchworth
91 Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
96 David James Manx 496 1959 Pevensey
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
140 Stevan Radakovic Manx Norton 500 1958 Flitwick
141 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverton
143 Marcus Owen Manx Norton 499 1954 Burry Port
145 Dirk Kraaikamp Norton 499 1959 Holland
158 Cor Elbersen Holland
Period 2
1 Bob Newby Mularney Manx 499 1971 Kilsby
2 Chris McGahan Trekdean Seeley 496 - West Kingsdown
3 Chris Woodcock Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Upper Ruckinge
4 Bruce McCallum Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Borehamwoo
9 Alex George Petty Norton 500 - Harling
38 Andrew Reynolds Seeley G50 499 1971 Hemel Hempstead
47 Adrian Sellars Petty Norton 499 1971 Cheltenham
48 Paul Hooper Weslake Metisse 500 1971 Chard
146 Mike Dowkes Seeley 500 1969 Scarborough
147 Peter Brown Seeley 496 1970 Bracknell
148 Dave Raoper Matchless 499 - U.S.A.
150 Richard Tree Matchless 497 1970 Rochester
151 Heinz Gross Petty Norton 500 1971 West Germany
152 Richard Cutts Seeley 496 197 Sible Hedingham
154 Gary Buckett Seeley G50 500 - London
155 David Woolsey Seeley G50 500 1970 Colchester
156 Nigel Heath Seeley 493 - Banbury
157 John Ruth Seeley G50 497 1971 Chelmsford
Reserves
9 Michael Holbrook Vendetta 500 1972 Bridgnorth
161 Mark Blackden Norton Manx 499 1957 Crowborough
162 Geoff Tunstall Rutter G50 496 1968 Huddersfield
163 Mark Gunson Seeley 500 1971 Nettleham
165 John Rodgers Manx Norton 500 1960 Bromley
312 Phil Nicholls Seeley 500 1969 Preston
118 Will Collard Norton 499 1962 Potbridge
314 Peter Lockwood G50 Metisse 496 1969 Marple
RESULTS
Wonmansss s Saanniin s B G B nimmsismssiaiss
Winners Time.............. Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No.......... Timeé.............. Speed...............mph
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Fa CLutTom

RACE 14 (EVENTS 15a/15b) 8 LAPS

RACE 14 (EVENTS 15a/15b) 8 LAPS

Petrocon Flotec Ltd.
501cc—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2

Riders

MACHINE

Petrocon Flotec Ltd.
501cc—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2

MACHINE

- idi Riders
ﬁ'ud,mg Name Make cc Year Town ﬁlimg Name Make ce Your Yoy
Period 1 Reserves
16 Fred Ellis Norton 750 1964  Hemel Hempstead 50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
92 Geoffrey Allen Triton 650 1969  Silver End 88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
93 Stephen Bath Triumph 650 1961 St. Leonards on Sea 129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1961 Boreham
94 Andrew Trickett Triton 649 1962  Grantham 126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 5 Bromley
95 Michael Carter Vincent 1220 1951  Burgess Hill 133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
Period 2 135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
20 lan Clark Triumph 750 1972 Healing 136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-:ope
36 Ray Dye Triton 850 1968 Ruddington 137 Stu Baker BSA : 750 1971 Stanford-le-Hope
97 Martin Torpey Triton 650 1967  Norwich 294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 US.A.
98 Laurence Wigmore Norton 745 1972 Cheltenham 322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 860 1972 New Malden
103 John Conroy Norton 750 1969 Wembley
104 Roy Robertson Egli Vincent 1000 1972 Worthing
105 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 850 1972 Islewarth
106 Robert James Norton 750 1968 Seaford
109 Andy Butcher Triumph 750 1972 Fareham
110 Michael Norris Capon Vincent 998 1946 Romsey
112 Kevin Scott Norton 750 1972 Hockley
116 Tony Godfrey Vincent 998 1971 Wimborne
119 Cormac Conroy Norton 750 1970 Wembley
120 Martin Smith Triton 850 1972 Spalding
121 Peter Evans Triton 650 1972 Tollerton
123 Roger Imberg Triumph Metisse 750 1971 Harefield
124 Kenneth Hay Triton 650 1969 Basingstoke
125 Alan Bennallick Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
127 Chris Clarke Triton 650 1967 Biggleswade
164 Andy Camfield Norton 750 1972 Royston
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 880 1972 Bournemouth
167 Charles Parker Norton 750 1972 Tamworth
168 John Yeats Metisse 850 1973 Much Wenlock
280 Stuart Lovell Triton 750 1961 Spalding
277 Keith Jarvis Norton Seeley 750 1972 Ashford
278 Martin Hawkins Norton 750 1972 Orpington
287 Dale Robertson Rickman Norton 750 1971 Tillicoultry
297 Tom Quaye Laverda 840 1973 Wickham
Reserves
301 Robert Hedges Triton 750 1972 Qakley
306 Danny Brennan Triton 650 1958 Guildford
RESULTS
y | R s T R it B e 5th...... ()1 | R
Winners Time.....c..... Speed..................mph Fastest Lap: No............ B s Speed.... mph
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RACE 15 (EVENTS 13b)

8 LAPS RACE 16 (EVENTS 16a/16b) 8 LAPS
350 cc Group 1 Runhurst Ltd.
Up to 250cc, Periods 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make ce Year Town
Ridil Rid MACHINE
PERIOD 1 i Nlo.mg Nar:r: Make [ Year Town
5 David May Norton 348 1959  Abingdon Period 1
37 Norman Francis Manx 350 1957 Deal 13 Keith Clapham Honda 250 1961 Boston
54 Treufor Barnes Moto Guzzi 348 1953 Walton-on-Thame 100 Ron Green Invicta Arrow 247 1960 Petts Wood
At i 350 1960 Bishops Castle 173 Poter Tamner Tramph 20 193 Fieet
S B s Norton Matix 350 1957  Feltham 232 Richard Boshier Honda CB72 247 1962 High Wycombe
teve F"allam AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham Period 2
;5 Con Chivers ‘ Norton 350 1954 London 11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 250 1974 Cumnor
2 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 350 1959 Wirksworth 25 Roger Windsor Ducati 250 1966  Boston
87 Malcolm Clark AJS 7R 350 1958 Betchworth 28 John Tickner Ducati 250 1968 Farningham
142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham 193 Jonm Knight Ducat 20 199 Orpington
299 Michael Bellerby Norton 348 1955 Skipton 174 Barry Edwards Suzuki 247 1967 Mold
B 175 Alan Beck Suzuki 247 1967 Keswick
Period 2 176 Richard Hawkins Ducati 249 1972 Fareham
33 Michael Ateri Lawton Aermacchi 349 1870 Isle of Wight 1 S v ol g i A e
JJmIPcrter Aermacch! 350 1968 Orpington 180 Terence R. Ives Ducati 250 1963 Letchworth
70 David Varney Aermacchi 344 1968 Betchworth 181 Brian Roe Ducati 250 1968 London
76 Ge‘rard Bonduelle Aermacchi 350 1967 Franche :gg _?rentFLintin ESA " ggg :gg; Bigbh‘r' G
;g EiNL Woaadt Aeemach! 350 1968 Brotherton 181 Stephen Harding Ducati 250 1967  Cambridge
T i Box Aermacchi 344 1969  Hayes End 185 Lindsay Grant Ducati 250 1972  Bishops Stortford
8 Tony Rodger Linton Aermacchi 344 1968 Bracknell 186 Dennis Midgley Ducati 250 1971 Barnsley
83 Jonathan Sinclair Aermacchi 350 1967 Melksham :gg E"ig"FMidg|eV Eriumph 250 :977 Barnsley
85 Paul Barrr-,jtt Aermacchi 344 1969 Worcester Park 190 L:s C:t?rr DEE::: %gg 1322 Ilt:nwcei?ng
1 Ralph Whitehouse Greeves Oulton 350 1967  Caddington 191 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 247 1967  Letchworth
303 Christopher Walton Aermacchi 344 1967  London 192 Mel Boustead Ducati 250 1967  Chrishall
w Seenlw Higley-Evans %0 - Camberley 194 Johncox " Ducat 230 1993 Norwien
u I rwi
195 Dixie Dean Yamaha 246 1967 Thetford
197 Richard Lutley Royal Enfield 250 1963 Flitwick
200 Jerry Godden Royal Enfield 250 1965 Ampthill
201 Victor Argent Ducati 250 1972 Camberley
202 Robert Titchmarsh Ducati 250 1965 Redcar
203 Dave Tapper BSA B25 250 1969 Bideford
204 Terry Conner Ducati 250 1969 London
Reserves
205 lan Smith Ariel Arrow 247 1961 Little Gransden
206 Peter Thorne Honda 250 1971 East Harling
207 Chris Kirk Suzuki 247 1966 Leamington Spa
209 Peter Thornton Ducati 250 1972 Longsleddale
210 Graham Rogers Honda 250 1972 Hounslow
321 Bob Sleightholme Ducati 250 1967 York
RESULTS m_ -
w30 A Stheiniici 6the F8Y s verumannsisomn PR TIE o saminisssesn ss < ¢« O 21 3 —— 2 6th........
e MPh Fastest Lap: NO.ooees Time. v SPE€.auiiiuns.n.mph Winners Time............. Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No........... Time. Speed............... mph
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RACE 17 (EVENTS 17a/17b) 8 LAPS
Aerotech Engineers Ltd.
Up to 350cc, Periods 1 & 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make ce Year Town
Period 1
217 George Pegg Honda 350 1963 Dunstable
222 lan Tilbury Norton 350 1962 Overton
223 Steve Crook Honda CB77 305 1963 Sawston
226 Jeffrey Shaw Honda CB77 350 1963 Coventry
235 John Davidson M & M Honda 347 1963 Sheffield
292 Jim Cray Honda 360 1964 Faversham
Period 2
7 Barry Clay Ducati 347 1965 Chatham

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 350 1972 Cumnor

12 David Degens Dresda 350 1970 Longford

64 David Warren Honda CB 350 348 1972 London

67 Alan Dugdale Honda 348 1969 Alvanley

77 Jim Langton Honda 350 1970 Wadebridge

83 Jonathan Sinclair Honda 350 1967 Melksham

84 Pat Townshend Staccato Ducati - - Woodbastwick
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 350 1971 New Malden
211 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 348 1972 Burnley
212 Raymond Bradley Ducati 350 1970 Wakefield
214 Terry Smith Honda 350 1972 Harrietsham
215 Dave Daws Honda 346 1872 Camberley
216 Graham Parkinson Honda 349 1972 Fleet
218 Simon Marris Ducati 350 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
219 Eric Anderson Honda 349 1972 Potters Bar
220 Fred Briggs Bridgestone 345 1967 Richmond
221 Chris Munday Honda 350 1972 Tenterden
224 Carl Webb Honda 350 1971 Barnsley
225 Gordon Russell Honda 325 1972 Hingham
227 David Wildey Ducati 350 1965 Little Eaton
228 Bob Millinship Ducati 349 1968 Southampton
230 Richard Bool Ducati 340 1967 Datchet
231 Roger Moon Honda 350 1973 Guildford
233 Martin Powell Honda 348 1968 Welshpool
234 Richard Conroy Ducati 340 1968 Wembley
236 Richard Dowland Ducati 350 1968 London
237 Gordon Brown Honda 350 1969 Presan pans
295 Brian Jenner Honda 350 1972 Grantham
Reserves
300 David Thomas Honda 350 1968 Rhondda
304 Philip Colclough Honda K4 325 1971 Stoke on Trent

5 David May Norton 349 1959 Abingdon

74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham
RESULTS
L COMRTRIRRI - | T, IR D o | || 1 | I T
Winners Time.............. Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No........... Time.............. Speed............... mph

RACE 18 (EVENTS 18a/18b)
Up to 500cc Period 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1
35 Neil Larsen Velocette 500 1958 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Matchless 498 1961 Badminton
101 Alan Adcock Velocette 499 1964 Coventry
120 Martin Smith Triumph 500 1958 Spalding
238 Tim Healy Norton 500 1962 Redlynch
239 Danny Seaman Matchless Norton 500 1960
242 Yves Biraud DBD 34 GS 493 1959 France
243 Stephen Potter Norton 500 1960 Ashford
244 Leigh Clark Triton 497 1954 Hillingdon
246 Neil Prebble Triton 499 1956 St. Leonard on Sea
252 Clive Horton Norton 500 1960 Kidderminster
256 John Swiers Triton 498 1957 Ripon
261 Graham Rose Norton 500 1959 Maidenhead
262 Roger Cover Manx Triton 500 1955 Orpington
263 Andy Russell Norton 88 500 1956 Tonbridge
Period 2
10 Robert Poulter Ducati 450 1971 Basingstoke
12 David Degens Dresda 430 1969 Longford
19 Bruce Carter Triumph Metisse 490 1969 Tadley
32 John Allen Dresda 490 1962 Hampton
34 Fred Pettit D.W. Daytona 490 1969 Royston
81 Tony Rodger Langhorn BSA 499 1971 Bracknell
172 Ricky Bowers Dresda 490 1972 Walton on Thames
199 John Baker Triton 499 1964 Loddon
240 John Judge RGM Daytona 490 1969 Luton
241 Ton Groot BSA 493 1963 Holland
245 Martin Hughes-Games  Triumph 490 1968 Bristol
247 John Chapman Triumph 500 1970 Kenton
249 Nick Tidman Velo Metisse 500 1968 West Lynne
250 Paul Potter BSA 500 1971 Dorking
253 Raymond Carter Triumph 500 1970 Watford
254 Yann Dufour BSA 499 1971 France
255 Rob Prior Triumph 500 1968 Potters Bar
257 Andrew Horner BSA 499 1971 Selby
258 Tim Jackson BSA 500 1972 Chichester
259 Steven Baxter Trimph 500 1965 Boston
260 John Walsh Triton 490 1962 Bradford
Reserves
21 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 498 1972 Burnley
264 Roy Randall Norton/Velo 499 1959 West Wickham
265 Derek Howlett Dresda 500 1969 Warlingham
266 Derek Wilkinson Norton 500 1954 Burnley
176 Richard Hawkins BSA 500 1971 Fareham
268 Thomas White Honda 444 1966 Blackpool
310 Zyggy Szymanski Triumph T100 498 1972 Lambourn
316 Aussie Rudd Velo 499 1958 Twickenham
RESULTS
st 20 i Indncnanami AN.ciiiniiiinins Bth....... 5 | § BT
Winners Time....oee Speed..................mph Fastest Lap: No........... Timesasiasma Speed mph
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———————]

C L wlew— CCUT A
RACE 19 (EVENT 19) 8LAPS RACE 20 (EVENTS 20a/20b/20c) 8LAPS
Wykham Heating Ltd. esa
Y 9 Group 3, 175-250cc, 251-500cc, 501cc-Unlimited
F750cc
Riding Riders MACHINE
Riding Riders MACHINE No. Name Make -] Year Town
No. Name Make cc Year Town 175-250 cc
3 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling 40 John Snow Ducati 249 1969  Guildford
s ot S o i 286 Nick Crook Ducati 24 Horas 248 1972 Peterborough
e e TE anse . 288 Kelvin Munson Royal Enfield 247 1964  Royston |
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park |
71 Neville Morris BSA 750 1972 Bishops Castle
73 Dave Duxbury BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Feltham 251-500cc
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam 63 Reinhard Waschneck Velocette 500 1969 West Germany
106 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 749 1972 Isleworth 218 Simon Morris Ducati 440 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
113 lan Petrie Rickman 750 1872 Grimsby 226 Jeffrey Shaw Triumph Daytona 500 1966 Coventry
:gg gte;%n Veasey ?gurnph ;gg s gron::ev 284 Nigel Smallbone Triumph 500 1967  New Malden
oR =ONEON tan i 289 Anthony R Triumph 500 1973 Kingst Th
130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend 302 ngeopgne?wan 1-:32&1 500 1968 Alggicfrziupon e
294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A. 305 Wikl Varman THumbk 490 1968 Dinstakiis !
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford v ume i ;
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin . I
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough 501cc-Unlimited _
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope 9 Alex George Triumph 750 — Harling
137 Stu Baker BSA 750 1971 Ely 22 Rob Cadle Triumph 750 1972 North Kelsey
138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol 31 Andy Ware BMW R75/5 750 1972 Swindon
141 Alan Cathcart Ducati 748 1974 Claverdon 32 John Allen Dresda 747 1970 Hampton
157 John Ruth Seeley Norton 749 1971 Chelmsford 68 Dave Johnson L da 750 1974 Colchest
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 750 1972 Bournemouth 90 A?avneWZIth T?i\;eanh 750 1972 G(r)antsz:wr
168 John Yeats Metisse 750 1971 Much Wenlock 99 Davidl Islas P 750 1972 Eronaham
248 John Downs Norton 750 1969 London d
267 Frank Prior Seeley Norton 750 1969  North Weald 168 John Yeats Triumph 650 1969 Much Wenlock
269 Pete Brown Rickman Metisse 4 5 Alsager 177 Mick Hart Laverda 750 1971 Braintree
270 Paul Eagle Triton 750 1972 Ipswich 279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
271 Fred Simpson-Place BSA Rl 750 1972 Boston 281 David Mead Triumph 750 1972 Rugeley
272 Paul Mooney Miles Trident 750 1972 Crawley 282 Tony Powell Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
273 Bob Killworth Triton 750 1972 Westcliff on Sea 283 Andy Bryan-Brown Triumph 750 1972 Gt. Dunmow
274 Paul Holland Seeley Commando 750 1970 Thundersley 5 Paul Rick T h 1972 ;
275 Derek Scudder Norton 745 1971 Garston ggﬂ B?:nd:r;t ;:f;n T:E:Eh ;gg 13?1 522{::1“
gg E:;rylr(ﬁgﬁ:jmg -Il\-lgflt;gh ;gg :g;g E&Eﬁgﬁ;’w 27 Patrick Phelan Norvil Commando 750 1972 Worksop
296 Gerard Doran Vendetta 750 1972 Loughborough 307 Edward Poole Trtun:\ph T120R 650 1972 New Malden '
320 Brendan Barnes Seeley Commando 750 1972 Blackpool 308 Barry Bowles Norvil 750 1970 Gt. Barton
309 Roy Horne Norton Commando 750 1974 Wappenham
Reserves 317 Barry Johnson Norvil Commando 750 1972 London
92 Geoffry Allen Triton 650 1959 Silver End 318 Peter Musgrove Norvil Commando 750 1972 Enfield
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
RESULTS RESULTS
L L St A sios Bt B s 2nd......... - P L. OO 1S
Winners Time............. Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No Winners Time........o.... Speed..................mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time..oon, Speed...rmmn mph
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RACE 21 (EVENTS 12a/12b) 8 LAPS
Sidecars Periods 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [~ Year Town
PERIOD 1
7 Nigel Thomas/ Snodland
David Roser BSA 760 1961 Larkfield
8 Roger Cocks/ Crawley
Keith Millar BMW 750 1972 Crawley
9 John Renwick/ Burgess Hill
John Gillson Vincent 1248 1949 Crawley
10 Dave Mallows/ Tiptree
Nick Archer Vincent 1150 1958 Tiptree
1 Paul Muxworthy/ Shepton Mallet
Michael Sharpe Crick Morgo 750 1958 Bath
15 Tony Holmshaw/ March
Alan McManus Triumph Weslake 836 1968 March
17 Damian McGarr/ Countesthorpe
Andrew Smith Rumble BSA 900 1965 Cosby
PERIOD 2
1 Perry Francis/ Chislehurst
David Killner NSU 1000 1971 Saltry
2 Alan Bedford/ Hornchurch
Andy Evans Windle BSA 840 1968 Wickford
3 Stephen McFarlane/ Penarth
Paul Dewhurst SRM BSA AB5 Sharkie 950 1969 Caerphilly
4 Pete Ashley/ London
Rob Hyde Imp 1000 1971 Hayes
5 Nick Bates/ Thrussington
Malc Swann Trident 831 1974 East Goscote
6 John Anson/ Bewdley
Barry Pepperell Limpet 998 1972 Carshalton
12 Stephen Stevenson/ Aspley
John Patterson Cooper BSA 840 1963 Mapperley
14 Dennis Etheridge/ Maidstone
Matthew Etheridge Fiddaman 750 1970 Maidstone
16 Michael Hosker/ West Heath
Maurice Blunden Lynx BSA 890 1972 Spain
18 Phil Evans/ Peterborough
Ray Dean Saab 850 1965 Peterborough
19 Pip Bliss/ Parkeston
Annette Scarlett MGF Triumph 750 1965 Dovercourt
38 Michael McGinley/ : South Woodham Ferres
Daren Brown Honda S800 791 1971 Stanford-le-Hope

RACE 21 (continued)(EVENTS 12a/12b)

Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8 LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make (5] Year Town
40 Eric Farrant/ Canvey Island
Steven Chalmers BSA 650 1967 Westcliffe on Sea
45 Chris Matthews/ London
Clive Levett NSU 1177 1971 Locksbottom
47 Chris Chant/ Coleshill
Tony Fardoe MGF Vincent 998 1969 Leicester
69 Dave Searle/ Bedford
John Pragnell Windle Imp 998 1971 Brackley
Reserves
20 Paul Carr/ Shire Green
lan Carr Imp 998 1971 Shire Green
21 Keith Sissins/ Loughborough
Nick Burton BSA 750 1972 Mount Sorrell
22 Doug Rankin/ Loughborough
Mick Sanderson Windle Imp 998 1972 Anstey
23 Stephen Dunn/ Catham
Peter Day Rumble BSA 749 1968 Chatham
24 Ivan Ducker/ Kings Lynn
David Wheeler Lynx Weslake 850 1971 March
25 Stuart Digby/ Gt. Kinghill
lan Lyon BSA 654 1972 High Wycombe
27 Kurt Friedman/ Bellinge
George Pegg KGB Imp 1040 1965 Dunstable
RESULTS

....mph
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<541
Sunday, 15th July, 1990
(EVENT 1) 10 MINS
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
P 1 lan Brown BSA 350 1961 Clacton-on-Sea
P 2 Alan Puplett BSA Cyclone 500 1968 Sevenoaks
P 3 David Wolfe Norton 500 1961 Sevenoaks
P 4 Hughie Hindmarch Royal Enfield 250 1965 Darlington
P 5 Robin Lorence Norton 750 1971 West Kingsdown
P 6 John Trotter BSA 125 1956 Gillingham
P 7 Paul Harris Ducati 350 1965 Abingdon
P 8 William Hunter Greeves 250 1966 East Preston
P 10 Dennis Stevens Ducati 450 1971 Alton
P 12 John Day Ducati 350 1970 Houghton Regis
P 14 Michael Foxton Triumph T20 199 1966 Huddersfield
P 16 Graham Pearce Triton T150 741 1971 Huddersfield
P 17 Robert Balkham Aermacchi 250 1961 London
P 18 John Miell Marsh 500 1959 Chandlers Ford
P 19 Denis Carter Triumph Metisse 500 1969 Tadley
P 20 John Melville Norvil 750 1970 Chaldon
P 21 Stephen Batchelor Triton 500 1960 Sandwich
P 22 John Wheeldon Triton 750 1963 Rainham
P 23 Arnie Gomersall Dunstall Norton 750 1968 York
P 24 Henry Curry Norton 350 1960 Spennymoor
P 25 Julie Windsor Royal Enfield 250 1958 Boston
P 26 Peter Haylock Triumph 741 1970 Romford
P 27 Neil Allman Norton 350 1947 Kingswinford
P 29 Michael Holbrook Trident 750 1974 Bridgnorth
P 31 John Smith Norton 500 1962 Harrietsham
P 33 Simon Wells Aermacchi 250 1963 Goole
P 34 Andy Collett Velocette 499 1956 Fareham
P 35 Leonard Clutterbuck Velocette 500 1958 Bristol
P 36 Ken Dye Triton 850 1968 Ruddington
P 38 Peter Clements Seeley G50 500 1971 Hemel Hempstead
P 39 Bryan Lumley Norton 348 1954 lIford
P 40 Ronald Warrior Norton 500 1960 Romford
P 42 Mark Earle Triumph 750 1971 Lymm
P 43 Bernard Barker Norton 750 1969 Bury St. Edmunds
P 44 Gordon Wake Rossco Matchless 350 1953 Letchwaorth
P 45 Kim Fullalove Ducati 250 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
P 46 Vic Pendrill Ducati 250 1972 London
P 47 Rob Reinhard NSU 250 1956 Holland
P 48 Ivan Carter Todd BSA 125 1955 Tadley
P 49 Robert Voss Ducati 250 1960 Stevenage
P 50 Mick Fraser Triton 650 1959 Hitchin
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10 MINS

(EVENT 1)
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES
Riding Riders MACHINE
Neo. Name Make cc Year Town
P 52 David Shephard Ducati Mach 1 250 1965 London
P 53 Eric Parr Triumph Tiger 650 1972 Landkey
P 54 Raymond Brittain Honda 305 1963 London
P 55 Colin Brearton Honda 247 1962 Stoke-on-Trent
P 57 Mick Gadd Triumph 650 1962 Sleaford
P 58 Bryan Partridge Triumph 650 1971 London
P 59 Tony Morris Rickman G50 500 1962 Enfield
P120 Michael Braid BSA 740 1971 Gt. Bookham
P 32 Duncan McLean Laverda 750 1971 Colchester
P 41 Denys Holder Manx 499 1961 Willsbridge
P 56 Maurice Thomas Gilera 500 1953 Maidstone
P 61 Ronald Key Triton 650 1958 Seisdon
P150 Rowland Stallard G50 497 1970 Walderslade
Reserves
P 60 Phillip Dyson Triumph Metisse 750 1971 Bognor Regis
P 63 Andy Alexander Rickman Triumph 500 1970 Bishops Cleeve

42

RACE 1 (EVENTS 3a/6c) 8LAPS
250 cc Group 1 and Up to 200 cc
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make € Year Town
250 cc Group 1
15 Peter Crew Villiers Merlin 247 1967 Camberley
17 Colin Adie Greeves 248 1963 Rugeley
18 John Kirkby Yamaha 246 1966 Alford
21 David Lecoq Aermacchi 246 1963 Caddington
24 Henry Curry Greeves 247 1966 Spennymoor
26 Mick Lee Yamaha 250 1967 Worthing
30 Denis Redpath DMW 247 1964 Sandwich
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 249 1963 Isle of Wight
40 John Snow DMW 247 1967 Guildford
41 Anthony Todd Greeves Silverstone 250 1965 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Greeves 246 1966 Badminton
44 Geoff Hands Alpha 250 1968 Ebrington
45 Richard Hindmarsh Greeves 250 1966 Darlington |
46 Philip Johnson Yamaha 246 1967 Wetherden |
49 John Amos Greeves 250 1965 Yate
52 lan Bainbridge Cotton 250 1964 Barnard Castle
53 Ted Hardcastle NSU 247 1955 Peacehaven
96 David James Aermacchi 246 1963 Pevensey
108 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 246 1967 Caddington
153 John Elliott Harley Davidson 248 1966 Pulborough
132 Ron Bullen Greeves 250 1967 Rothersthorpe
Up to 200cc
14 Mark Loxley Honda 198 1967 Heathfield
55 Gary Marshall Triumph 199 1954 Baldock
56 Nev Watts Honda 182 1964 Mellor
57 Peter Shave Honda 175 1962 Pinner
58 Graham Harker Triumph Cub 200 1963 Spalding
59 Leonard Harker Tiumph 200 1963 Spalding
60 Leonard Baddeley Honda 196 1970 Firsby
61 Laurence Starke BSA 125 1952 Tadley
86 Hugh Anderson Ducati 175 1958 Haynes
17 Terry Younge BSA 125 1954 Swaffham
160 Martin Nicholas Honda CB160 198 1966 North Chapel
213 Vince Gunning Vanveen Kreidler 50 1972 Swindon
Reserves
250cc
65 Alan Thompson Bultaco 250 1963 Bexhill on Sea
66 Scott Richardson Aermacchi 246 1962 Dunstable
67 Alan Dugdale Yamaha TDIC 248 1968 Alvanley
182 Brent Lintin Greeves 250 - Lincoln
200cc
62 Paul Wildman Tiger Club 200 - Spilsby
3n John Witt-Mann Ducati F3 175 1958 Caddington
RESULTS

i 1 A—

Winners Time
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RACE2(EVENT4) 8 LAPS
Up to 500cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
Period 1
5 David May Norton 498 1959 Abington
6 Hugh Anderson G50 Matchless 498 1959 New Zealand
8 Hugh Anderson Jnr. Matchless 498 - New Zealand
51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1959 Holland
64 David Warren Manx Norton 499 1955 London
67 Alan Dugdale G50 Matchless 498 1960 Alvanley
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirksworth
85 Paul Barrett Manx Norton 499 1960 Worcester Park
87 Malcolm Clark Matchless G50 500 1962 Betchworth
91 Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
111 Len Haggis Matchless GEO 499 - Charlwood
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
140 Stevan Radakovic Manx Norton 500 1958 Flitwick
141 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverton
143 Marcus Owen Manx Norton 499 1954 Burry Port
144 Jim Evans Matchless 498 1962 Riccall
145 Dirk Kraaikamp Norton 499 1959 Holland
158 Cor Elbersen Holland
Period 2
1 Bob Newby Mularney Manx 499 1971 Kilsby
2 Chris McGahan Trekdean Seeley 496 - West Kingsdown
3 Chris Woodcock Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Upper Ruckinge
4 Bruce McCallum Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Borehamwood
9 Alex George Petty Norton 500 - Harling
38 Andrew Reynolds Seeley G50 499 1971 Hemel Hempstead
47 Adrian Sellars Petty Norton 499 1971 Cheltenham
48 Paul Hooper Weslake Metisse 500 1971 Chard
146 Mike Dowkes Seeley 500 1969 Scarborough
147 Peter Brown Seeley 496 1970 Bracknell
148 Dave Roper Matchless 4399 - U.S.A.
150 Richard Tree Matchless 497 1970 Rochester
152 Richard Cutts Seeley 496 1971 Sible Hedingham
154 Gary Buckett Seeley G50 500 - London
155 David Woolsey Seeley G50 500 1970 Colchester
156 Nigel Heath Seeley 493 - Banbury
157 John Ruth Seeley G50 497 1971 Chelmsford
Reserves
29 Michael Holbrook Vendetta 500 1972 Bridgnorth
161 Mark Blackden Norton Manx 499 1957 Crowborough
162 Geoff Tunstall Rutter G50 496 1968 Huddersfield
163 Mark Gunson Seeley 500 1971 Nettleham
165 John Rodgers Manx Norton 500 1960 Bromley
31 Phil Nicholls Seeley 500 1969 Preston
118 Will Collard Norton 499 1962 Potbridge
314 Peter Lockwood G50 Metisse 496 1969 Marple
RESULTS
{ £ R 2Nt g e snaananst s BN RRGRES Bth s
Winners Time.......coue Speed........c.........mph Fastest Lap: No i ....mph
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RACE 3 (EVENTS 5a/5b)
501cc—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2

8 LAPS

Riding
No.
Period 1
16
92
93
94
95

Period 2
20
36
97
98

102

103

104

105

106

109

110

112

114

115

119

120

121

123

124

125

127

164

166

167

168

280

276

277

278

287

297

306

Riders
Name

Fred Ellis
Geoffrey Allen
Stephen Bath
Andrew Trickett
Michael Carter

lan Clark

Ray Dye
Martin Torpey
Laurence Wigmore
Jerry Fiford
John Conroy
Roy Robertson
Richard Peckett
Robert James
Andy Butcher
Michael Norris
Kevin Scott

lan Hamilton
Tony Godfrey
Cormac Conroy
Martin Smith
Peter Evans
Roger Imberg
Kenneth Hay
Alan Bennallick
Chris Clarke
Andy Camfield
Phil Davenport
Charles Parker
John Yeats
Stuart Lovell
Barry Gooding
Keith Jarvis
Martin Hawkins
Dale Robertson
Tom Quaye
Danny Brennan

MACHINE
Make

Norton
Triton
Triumph
Triton
Vincent

Triumph
Triton

Triton

Norton

Ducati

Norton

Egli Vincent
RPS Triumph
Norton
Triumph
Capon Vincent
Norton
Egli-Vincent
Vincent
Norton

Triton

Triton
Triumph Metisse
Triton
Triumph
Triton

Norton

RPS Trident
Norton
Metisse
Triton

Norton
Norton Seelay
Norton
Rickman Norton
Laverda
Triton
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cc

750
650
650
649
1220

750
850
650
745
860
750
1000
850
750
750
998
750
1100
998
750
850
650
750
650
750
650
750
880
750
850
780
750
750
750
750
840
650

Year

1964
1959
1861
1962
1951

1972
1968
1967
1972
1972
1969
1972
1972
1968
1972
1946
1972
1971

1971

1970
1972
1972
1971

1969
1972
1967
1972
1972
1972
1973
1961

1972
1972
1972
1971

1973
1958

Town

Hemel Hempstead
Silver End

St. Leonards on Sea
Grantham

Burgess Hill

Healing
Ruddington
Norwich
Cheltenham
New Malden
Wembley
Worthing
Isleworth
Seaford
Fareham
Romsey
Hockley

Gt. Barford
Wimborne
Wembley
Spalding
Tollerton
Harefield
Basingstoke
Camelford
Biggleswade
Royston
Bournemouth
Tamworth
Much Wenlock
Spalding
Canterbury
Ashford
Orpington
Tillicoultry
Wickham
Guildford




RACE 3 (Continued) (EVENTS 5a/5b)
501¢c—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE

No. Name Make ce Year Town

Reserves
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam

129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1961 Boreham

130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend

131 lan Longstaff Triumph 750 1970 Maidstone

133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford

134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin

135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough

136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol

126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley

294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A.

322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays

RESULTS

T8ta i entasai i o1 s B R A isirmees T mimmt tsshassctenss 6th..

Winners Time............. Speed..............mph Fastest Lap: No i
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RACE4 (EVENTS 3b) 8LAPS
350 cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. MName Make cc Year Town
PERIOD 1
5 David May Norton 348 1959 Abingdon
27 Neil Allman Norton 350 1958 Kingswinford
37 Norman Francis Manx 350 1957 Deal
54 Trevar Barnes Moto Guzzi 348 1953 Walton-on-Thame
71 Neville Morris AJS 350 1960 Bishops Castle
73 Dave Duxbury Norton Manx 350 1957 Feltham
74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
75 Con Chivers Norton 350 1954 London
91 Roger Summerfield Morton 348 1959 Matlock
87 Malcolm Clark AJS 7R 350 1958 Betchworth
142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham
299 Michael Bellerby Norton 348 1955 Skipton
Period 2
21 David Lecog Aermacchi 344 1964 Caddington
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 349 1970 Isle of Wight
69 Jim Porter Aermacchi 350 1968 QOrpington
70 David Varney Aermacchi 344 1968 Betchworth
76 Gerard Bonduelle Aermacchi 360 1967 Franche
78 Phil Woodall Aermacchi 350 1968 Brotherton
79 David Dock Aermacchi 344 1969 Hayes End
80 Graham Godward Aermacchi 344 1969 Royston
81 Tony Rodger Linton Aermacchi 344 1968 Bracknell
83 Jonathan Sinclair Aermacchi 350 1967 Melksham
85 Paul Barrett Aermacchi 344 1969 Worcester Park
107 Ralph Whitehouse Greeves Oulton 350 1967 Caddington
303 Christopher Walton Aermacchi 344 1967 London
15 Peter Crew Higley-Evans 350 - Camberley
RESULTS
L - | T . | F
Winners Time.............. Speed..................mph Fastest Lap: No

47




RACES5 (EVENTS 6a/6b)

8LAPS
Curtis & Green
Up to 250cc, Periods 1 and 2

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1

13 Keith Clapham Honda 250 1961 Boston
100 Ron Green Invicta Arrow 247 1960 Petts Wood
171 Jack Hollands Ducati 250 1961 llford

173 Peter Tanner Triumph 240 1963 Fleet
232 Richard Boshier Honda CB72 247 1962 High Wycombe
Period 2

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 250 1974 Cumnor

25 Roger Windsor Ducati 250 1966 Boston

28 John Tickner Ducati 250 1968 Farningham
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 250 1969 New Malden
149 John Knight Ducati 250 1969 Orpington
174 Barry Edwards Suzuki 247 1967 Maold
175 Alan Beck Suzuki 247 1967 Keswick
176 Richard Hawkins Ducati 249 1972 Fareham
178 Allan Edwards BSA 250 1968 Frome
179 Martin Hamlet BSA 250 1971 Rue
180 Terence R. lves Ducati 250 1963 Letchworth
181 Brian Roe Ducati 250 1968 London
182 Brent Lintin BSA 247 1971 Digby
183 Tom Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Denham Green
184 Stephen Harding Ducati 250 1967 Cambridge
185 Lindsay Grant Ducati 250 1972 Bishops Stortford
186 Dennis Midgley Ducati 250 1971 arnsley

188 Brian Midgley Triumph 250 1971 Barnsley

189 Rob Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Lewes
190 Les Carter Ducati 250 1968 Lancing

191 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 247 1967 Letchworth

192 Mel Boustead Ducati 250 1967 Chrishall

193 Rex Edwards Ducati 250 1965 East bourne
194 John Cox Ducati 250 1973 Norwich
195 Dixie Dean Yamaha 246 1967 Thetford

197 Richard Lutley Royal Enfield 250 1963 Flitwick
198 David NaJIor Ducati 250 1965 Maidstone
200 Jerry Godden Royal Enfield 250 1965 Ampthil|
201 Victor Argent Ducati 250 1972 Camberley
202 Robert Titchmarsh Ducati 250 1965 Redcar
203 Dave Tapper BSA B25 250 1969 Bideford
Reserves
204 Terry Conner Ducati 250 1969 London
205 lan Smith Ariel Arrow 247 1961 Little Gransden
206 Peter Thorne Honda 250 1971 East Harling
207 Chris Kirk Suzuki 247 1966 Leamington Spa
209 Peter Thornton Ducati 250 1972 Longsleddale
210 Graham Rogers Honda 250 1972 Hounslow
321 Bob Sleightholme Ducati 250 1967 York
RESULTS
- S . (S o (o i1y PR
Winners Time............. Speed............... mph Fastest Lap: No Speed.... mph
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RACE6 (EVENTS 7a/7b) 8LAPS
Up to 350cc, Periods 1 & 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1
217 George Pegg Honda 350 1963 Dunstable
222 lan Tilbury Norton 350 1962 Overton
223 Steve Crook Honda CB77 305 1963 Sawston
226 Jeffrey Shaw Honda CB77 360 1963 Coventry
235 John Davidson M & M Honda 347 1963 Sheffield
292 Jim Cray Honda 350 1964 Faversham
Period 2
7 Barry Clay Ducati 347 1965 Chatham

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 350 1972 Cumnor

12 David Degens Dresda 350 1970 Longford

64 David Warren Honda CB 350 348 1972 London

67 Alan Dugdale onda 348 1969 Alvanley

77 Jim Langton Honda 350 1970 Wadebridge

83 Jonathan Sinclair Honda 350 1967 Melksham

84 Pat Townshend Staccato Ducati - - Woodbastwick
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 350 1971 New Malden
21 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 348 1972 Burnley
212 Raymond Bradley Ducati 350 1970 Wakefield
214 Terry Smith Honda 350 1972 Harrietsham
215 Dave Daws Honda 346 1872 Camberley
216 Graham Parkinson Honda 349 1972 Fleet
218 Simon Morris Ducati 350 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
219 Eric Anderson Honda 349 1972 Potters Bar
220 Fred Briggs Bridgestone 345 1967 Richmond
221 Chris Munday Honda 350 1972 Tenterden
224 Carl Webb Honda 350 1971 Barnsley
225 Gordon Russell Honda 325 1972 Hingham
227 David Wildey Ducati 350 1965 Little Eaton
228 Bob Millinship Ducati 349 1968 Southampton
230 Richard Bool Ducati 340 1967 Datchet
231 Roger Moon Honda 350 1973 Guildford
233 Martin Powell Honda 348 1968 Welshpool
234 Richard Conroy Ducati 340 1968 Wembley
236 Richard Dowland Ducati 350 1968 London
237 Gordon Brown Honda 350 1969 Preson pans
300 David Thomas Honda 350 1968 Rhondda
Reserves
304 Philip Colclough Honda K4 325 1971 Stoke on Trent

5 David May Norton 349 1959 Abingdon

69 Jim Porter Aermacchi 350 1968 Orpington

74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham

80 Graham Godward Aermacchi 344 1969 Royston
315 Dean Simpkins MV Agusta 350 1970 Burton-upon-Trent
319 Phil Moss Honda 350 1970 Ledbury
RESULTS
18 sssssisiivnsiosess 2nd... K1 | o L L1 T -, | L ——
Winners Time.............. Speed....oeecan... mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time.......
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RACE 7 (EVENTS 8a/8b) 8LAPS
5 T Up to 500cc Period 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1
35 Neil Larsen Velocette 500 1958 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Matchless 498 1961 Badminton
101 Alan Adcock Velocette 499 1964 Coventry
120 Martin Smith Triumph 500 1958 Spaldin
238 Tim Healy Norton 500 1962 Redlync
242 Yves Biraud DBD 34 GS 493 1959 France
243 Stephen Potter Norton 500 1960 Ashford
244 Leigh Clark Triton 497 1954 Hillingdon
246 Neil Prebble Triton 499 1956 St. Leonard on Sea
248 John Downs Matchless 500 - London
252 Clive Horton Norton 500 1960 Kidderminster
256 John Swiers Triton 498 1957 Ripon
261 Graham Rose Norton 500 1959 Maidenhead
262 Roger Cover Manx Triton 500 1955 rpington
263 Andy Russell Norton 88 500 1956 Tonbridge
Period 2
10 Robert Poulter Ducati 450 1971 Basingstoke
12 David Degens Dresda 490 1969 Longford
19 Bruce Carter Triumph Metisse 490 1969 Tadley
32 John Allen Dresda 490 1962 Hampton
34 Fred Pettit D.W. Daytona 490 1969 Royston
81 Ton; Rodger Langhorn BSA 499 1971 Bracknell
138 Pat French Triumph Metisse 498 1972 Bristol
172 Ricky Bowers Dresda 490 1972 Walton on Thames
199 John Baker Triton 499 1964 Loddon
240 John Judge RGM Daytona 490 1969 Luton
241 Ton Groot BSA 493 1963 Holland
245 Martin Hughes-Games Triumph 490 1968 Bristol
247 John Chapman Triumph 500 1970 Kenton
249 Nick Tidman Velo Metisse 500 1968 West Lynne
251 Anthony Potter BSA 500 1971 Dorking
253 Raymond Carter Triumph 500 1970 Watford
254 Yann Dufour BSA 499 1971 France
255 Rob Prior Triumph 500 1968 Potters Bar
257 Andrew Horner BSA 499 1971 Selby
258 Tim Jackson BSA 500 1972 Chichester
259 Steven Baxter Trimph 500 1965 Boston
Reserves
260 John Walsh Triton 490 1962 Bradford
211 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 498 1972 Burnley
264 Roy Randall Norton/Velo 499 1959 West Wickham
265 Derek Howlett Dresda 500 1969 Warlingham
266 Derek Wilkinson Norton 500 1954 Burnley
176 Richard Hawkins BSA 500 1971 Fareham
268 Thomas White Honda 444 1966 Blackpool
310 Zyggy Szymanski Triumph T100 498 1972 Lambourn
316 Aussie Rudd Velo 499 1958 Twickenham
RESULTS
L LLL NS 1 I RN W Bth. .,
Winners Time............. Speed............... mph
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RACE8(EVENT 9{);(7 8LAPS
e S10% St M 780
Ve ~ 0 = &'}
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
9 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling
42 George Rivis Rickman 750 1972 Kirbymoorside
48 Paul Hooper Triumph Metisse 750 1970 Chard
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
71 Neville Morris BSA 750 1972 Bishops Castle
73 Dave Duxbury BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Feltham
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
105 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 749 1972 Isleworth
113 lan Petrie Rickman 750 1972 Grimsby
126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley
129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1968 Boreham
130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend
131 lan Longstaff Triumph 750 1970 Maidstone
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildfard
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
137 Stu Baker BSA 750 1971 Ely
138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol
141 Alan Cathcart Ducati 748 1974 Claverdon
157 John Ruth Seeley Norton 749 1971 Chelmsford
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 750 1972 Bournemouth
168 John Yeats Metisse 750 1971 Much Wenlock
248 John Downs Norton 750 1969 London
267 Frank Prior Seeley Norton 750 1969 North Weald
269 Pete Brown Rickman Metisse - - Alsager
270 Paul Eagle Triton 750 1972 Ipswich
271 Fred Simpson-Place BSA RIll 750 1972 Boston
272 Paul Mooney Miles Trident 750 1972 Crawley
274 Paul Holland Seeley Commando 750 1970 Thundersley
275 Derek Scudder Norton 745 1971 Garston -
294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A,
279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
296 Gerard Doran Vendetta 750 1972 Loughborough
306 Danny Brennan Triton 650 1958 Guildford
320 Brendan Barnes Seeley Commando 750 1972 Blackpool
Reserves
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays

RESULTS
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RACE 9 (EVENTS 10a/10b/1 Oc) 8 LAPS
Group 3, 175-250cc, 251-500cc, 501cc-Unlimited

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town

175-250 cc

40 John Snow Ducati 249 1969 Guildford
286 Nick Crook Ducati 24 Horas 248 1972 Peterborough
288 Kelvin Munson Royal Enfield 247 1964 Royston
251-500cc

63 Reinhard Waschneck Velocette 500 1969 West Germany
218 Simon Morris Ducati 440 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
226 Jeffrey Shaw Triumph Daytona 500 1966 Coventry
284 Nigel Smallbone Triumph 500 1967 New Malden
289 Anthony Rowan Triumph 500 1973 Kingston Upon Thames
302 Dave Potter Triumph 500 1968 Ashford
305 Wally Vernon Triumph 490 1968 Dunstable
501¢cc-Unlimited

9 Alex George Triumph 750 — Harling

22 Rob Cadle Triumph 750 1972 North Kelsey

31 Andy Ware BMW R75/5 750 1972 Swindon

32 John Allen Dresda 747 1970 Hampton

68 Dave Johnson Laverda 750 1974 Colchester

90 Alan Walsh Triumph 750 1972 Grantham
168 John Yeats Triumph 650 1969 Much Wenlock
177 Mick Hart Laverda 750 1971 Braintree
279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
281 David Mead Triumph 750 1972 Rugeley
282 Tony Powell Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
283 Andy Bryan-Brown Triumph 750 1972 Gt. Dunmow
285 Paul Rickard Triumph 750 1972 Bodmin
290 Brendan Ryan Triumph 750 1971 Heston
291 Patrick Phelan Norvil Commando 750 1972 Worksop
307 Edward Poole Triumph T120R 650 1972 New Malden
308 Barry Bowles Norvil 750 1970 Gt. Barton
309 Roy Horne Norton Commando 750 1974 Wappenham
317 Barry Johnson Norvil Commando 750 1972 London
318 Peter Musgrove Norvil Commando 750 1972 Enfield
RESULTS
11 ———— 20t i K (o R 1 | NS
Winners Time.............. Sheediauiiwns mph Fastest Lap: No
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RACE 10 (EVENT 21)

10 LAPS
‘Argent Mechanical
Manx Norton Race
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
350 cc
27 Neil Allman Norton 350 1958 Kingswinford
37 Norman Francis Manx 350 1957 Deal
47 Adrian Sellars Norton 350 1962 Cheltenham
73 Dave Duxbury Norton Manx 350 1957 Feltham
75 Con Chivers Norton 350 1954 London
142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham
299 Michael Bellerby Norton 348 1955 Skipton
500 cc
23 John Surtees
1 Bab Newby Mularney Manx 499 1962 Kilsby
9 Alex George Petty Norton 500 - Harling
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirksworth
85 Paul Barrett Manx Norton 499 1960 Worcester Park
91 Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
140 Stevan Radakovic Manx Norton 500 1958 Flitwick
141 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverdon
143 Marcus Owen Manx Norton 499 1954 Burry Port
145 Dirk Kraaikamp Norton 499 1959 Holland
147 Peter Brown Manx Norton 499 1959 Bracknell
151 Heinz Gross Petty Norton 500 1971 West Germany
158 Cor Elberson P Holland
161 Mark Blackden Norton Manx 499 1957 Crowborough
165 John Rodgers Manx Norton 500 1960 Bromley
196 Charlie Sanby Manx Norton 499 1959 Luton
293 Martin Orgee Manx 499 1962 Gt. Gransden
64 David Warren Manx Norton 499 1955 London
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
5 David May Norton 498 1959 Abingdon
319 Phil Moss Norton 459 1953 Ledbury
51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1959 Holland
RESULTS
Bthi.,
Speed............... mph
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RACE 11 (EVENTS 2a/2b)
Manor Road Garage (Hastings)
Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding Riders
No. Name
PERIOD 1
7 Nigel Thomas/
David Roser
8 Roger Cocks/
Keith Millar
9 John Renwick/
John Gillson
10 Dave Mallows/
Nick Archer
11 Paul Muxworthy/
Michael Sharpe
15 Tony Holmshaw/
Alan McManus
17 Damian McGarr/
Andrew Smith
PERIOD 2
1 Perry Francis/
David Killner
2 Alan Bedford/
Andy Evans
3 Stephen McFarlane/
Paul Dewhurst
4 Pete Ashley/
Rob Hyde
5 Nick Bates/
Malc Swann
6 John Anson/
Barry Pepperell
12 Stephen Stevenson/
John Patterson
14 Dennis Etheridge/
Matthew Etheridge
16 Michael Hosker/
Maurice Blunden
18 Phil Evans/
Ray Dean
19 Pip Bliss/
Annette Scarlett
38 Michael McGinley/

Daren Brown

MACHINE
Make

BSA

BMW

Vincent

Vincent

Crick Morgo
Triumph Weslake

Rumble BSA

NSU

Windle BSA

SRM BSA A65 Sharkie

Imp

Trident
Limpet
Cooper BSA
Fiddaman
Lynx BSA
Saab

MGF Triumph

Honda S800

760
750
1248
1150
750
836

900

1000
840
950
1000
831
998
840
750
890
850
750

791

Year

1961

1972

1949

1958

1958

1968

1965

1971

1968

1969

1871

1974

1972

1963

1970

1972

1965

1965

1971

Town

Snodland
Larkfield
Crawley
Crawley
Burgess Hill
Crawley
Tiptree

Tiptree
Shepton Mallet
Bath

March

March
Countesthorpe
Cosby

Chislehurst
Saltry
Hornchurch
Wickford
Penarth
Caerphilly
London
Hayes
Thrussington
East Goscote
Bewdley
Carshalton
Aspley
Mapperley
Maidstone
Maidstone
West Heath
Spain
Peterborough
Peterborough
Parkeston
Dovercourt
South Woodham Ferres
Stanford-le-Hope

—#

RACE 11 (continued)(EVENTS 2a/2b)

Manor Road Garage (Hastings)
Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding  Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make ce Year Town
40 Eric Farrant/ Canvey Island
Steven Chalmers BSA 650 1967 Westcliffe on Sea
45 Chris Matthews/ London
Clive Levett NSU 1177 1971 Locksbottom
47 Chris Chant/ Coleshill
Tony Fardoe MGF Vincent 998 1969 Leicester
69 Dave Searle/ Bedford
John Pragnell Windle Imp 998 1971 Brackley
Reserves
20 Paul Carr/ Shire Green
lan Carr Imp 998 1971 Shire Green
21 Keith Sissins/ Loughborough
Nick Burton BSA 750 1972 Mount Sorrell
22 Doug Rankin/ Loughborough
Mick Sanderson Windle Imp 998 1972 Anstey
23 Stephen Dunn/ Catham
Peter Day Rumble BSA 749 1968 Chatham
24 Ivan Ducker/ Kings Lynn
David Wheeler Lynx Weslake 850 1971 March
25 Stuart Digby/ Gt. Kinghill
lan Lyon BSA 654 1972 High Wycombe
26 Peter Bassett/ Canvey Island
Keith Agombar Triumph 750 1969 Billericay
27 Kurt Friedmann/ Bellinge
George Pegg KGB Imp 1040 1965 Dunstable
RESULTS
et amnnan,
Winners Time
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(EVENT 11)
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make 43
P 1 lan Brown BSA 350
P 2 Alan Puplett BSA Cyclone 500
P 3 David Wolfe Norton 500
P 4 Hughie Hindmarch Rovyal Enfield 250
P 5 Robin Lorence Norton 750
P 6 John Trotter BSA 125
P 7 Paul Harris Ducati 350
P 8 William Hunter Greeves 250
P 10 Dennis Stevens Ducati 450
P12 John Day Ducati 350
P 14 Michael Foxton Triumph T20 199
P 16 Graham Pearce Triton T150 741
P17 Robert Balkham Aermacchi 250
P 18 John Miell Marsh 500
P 19 Denis Carter Triumph Metisse 500
P 20 John Melville Norvil 750
P 21 Stephen Batchelor Triton 500
P 22 John Wheeldon Triton 750
P 23 Arnie Gomersall Dunstall Norton 750
P 24 Henry Curry Norton 350
P 25 Julie Windsor Royal Enfield 250
P 26 Peter Haylock Triumph 741
P 27 Neil Allman Nortan 350
P 28 John Tickner Aermacchi 350
P 29 Michael Holbrook Trident 750
P31 John Smith Norton 500
P 33 Simon Wells Aermacchi 250
P 34 Andy Collett Velocette 499
P 35 Leonard Clutterbuck Velocette 500
P 36 Ken Dye Triton 850
Poaz Norman Francis Manx 500
P 40 Ronald Warrior Norton 500
P42 Mark Earle Triumph 750
P 43 Bernard Barker Norton 750
P a4 Gordon Wake Ducati Monza 162
P 45 Kim Fullalove Ducati 250
P 46 Vic Pendrill Ducati 125
P 47 Rob Reinhard NSU 250
P 48 lvan Carter Todd BSA 125
P 49 Robert Voss Ducati 250
P 50 Mick Fraser Triton 650
P 52 David Shephard Ducati Mach 1 250
P 53 Eric Parr Triumph Trident Rob North750
P55 Colin Brearton Honda 247
P 57 Mick Gadd Triumph 650
P100 lain Green Invicta Arrow 247

56

T0MINS

Year

1961
1968
1961
1965
1971
1956
1965
1966
1971
1970
1966
1971
1961
1959
1969
1970
1960
1963
1968
1960
1958
1970
1947
1963
1974
1962
1963
1956
1958
1968
1958
1960
1971
1969
1966
1972
1960
1956
1955
1960
1959
1965
1975
1962
1962
1960

Town

Clacton-on-Sea
Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks
Darlington
West Kingsdown
Gillingham
Abingdon

East Preston
Alton
Houghton Regis
Huddersfield
Huddersfield
London
Chandlers Ford
Tadley
Chaldon
Sandwich
Rainham

York
Spennymoor
Boston
Romford
Kingswinford
Farningham
Bridgnorth
Harrietsham
Goole
Fareham
Bristol
Ruddington
Deal

Romford
Lymm

Bury St. Edmunds
Letchworth
Thorpe-le-Soken
London
Holland

Tadley
Stevenage
Hitchin

London
Landkey
Stoke-on-Trent
Sleaford

Petts Wood

(EVENT 11) 10 MINS
PARADE OF SOLO CLASSIC MOTORCYCLES

Riding Riders MACHINE

No. Name Make ce Year Town

P196 Charlie Sanby Norton 499 1959 Luton

P 58 Bryan Partridge Triumph 650 1971 London

P 59 Tony Morris Rickman G50 500 1962 Enfield

P120 Michael Braid BSA 740 1971 Gt. Bookham

P 32 Duncan McLean Laverda 750 1971 Colchester

P 41 Denys Holder Manx 499 1961 Willsbridge

P 51 Marten Marren Manx 500 1952 Holland

P 56 Maurice Thomas Gilera 500 1953 Maidstone

Reserves

P150 Rowland Stallard G50 497 1970 Walderslade

P 61 Ronald Key Triton 650 1958 Seisdon

P 60 Phillip Dyson Triumph Metisse 750 1971 Bognor Regis

P 62 Albert Miller Norton Int, 500 1957 Oakington
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RACE 12 (EVENTS 13a/16c¢)

Argent Mechanical
250 cc Group 1 and Up to 200 cc

8LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
250 cc Group 1
15 Peter Crew Villiers Merlin 247 1967 Camberley
17 Colin Adie Greeves 248 1963 Rugeley
18 John Kirkby Yamaha 246 1966 Alford
21 David Lecoq Aermacchi 246 1963 Caddington
24 Henry Curry Greeves 247 1966 Spennymoor
26 Mick Lee Yamaha 250 1967 Worthing
30 Denis Redpath DMW 247 1964 Sandwich
33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 249 1963 Isle of Wight
40 John Snow DMW 247 1967 Guildford
41 Anthony Todd Greeves Silverstone 250 1965 Bristol
43 Brian Fletcher Greeves 246 1966 Badminton
44 Geoff Hands Alpha 250 1968 Ebrington
45 Richard Hindmarsh Greeves 250 1966 Darlington
46 Philip Johnson Yarmaha 246 1967 Wetherden
49 John Amos Greeves 250 1965 Yate
52 lan Bainbridge Cotton 250 1964 Barnard Castle
53 Ted Hardcastle NSU 247 1955 Peacehaven
96 David James Aermacchi 246 1963 Pevensey
108 David Whitehouse Greeves Silverstone 246 1967 Caddington
153 John Elliott Harley Davidson 248 1966 Pulborough
132 Ron Bullen Greeves 250 1967 Rothersthorpe
Up to 200cc
14 Mark Loxley Honda 198 1967 Heathfield
55 Gary Marshall Triumph 199 1954 Baldock
56 Nev Watts Honda 182 1964 Mellor
57 Peter Shave Honda 175 1962 Pinner
58 Graham Harker Triumph Cub 200 1963 Spalding
59 Leonard Harker Triumph 200 1963 Spalding
60 Leonard Baddeley Honda 196 1970 Firsby
61 Laurence Starke BSA 125 1952 Tadley
86 Hugh Anderson Ducati 175 1958 Haynes
117 Terry Younge BSA 125 1954 Swaffham
160 Martin Nicholas Honda CB160 198 1966 North Chapel
213 Vince Gunning Vanveen Kreidler 50 1972 Swindon
Reserves
250cc
65 Alan Thompson Bultaco 250 1963 Bexhill on Sea
66 Scott Richardson Aermacchi 246 1962 Dunstable
67 Alan Dugdale Yamaha TDIC 248 1968 Alvanley
3n John Witt-Mann Ducati DOHC 250 1960 Caddington
182 Brent Lintin Greeves S/Stone 250 - Lincoln
200cc
62 Paul Wildman Tiger Club 200 - Spilsby
RESULTS
;| COP———— 2 i Mg
Winners Time............. Speed....uinien mph Fastest Lap: No....
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RACE 14 (EVENT 14) 'i. 7 8LAPS
RS Up to 500cc Group 1
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1
5 David May Norton 498 1959 Abington
6 Hugh Anderson G50 Matchless 498 1959 New Zealand
8 Hugh Anderson Jnr. Matchless 498 - New Zealand
64 David Warren Manx Norton 499 1955 London
67 Alan Dugdale G50 Matchless 498 1960 Alvanley
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirksworth
85 Paul Barrett Manx Norton 499 1960 Worcester Park
87 Malcolm Clark Matchless G50 500 1962 Betchworth
9 Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
111 Len Haggis Matchless G50 499 - Charlwood
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
140 Stevan Radakovic Manx Norton 500 1958 Flitwick
14 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverton
143 Marcus Owen Manx Norton 499 1954 Burry Port
145 Dirk Kraaikamp Norton 499 1959 Holland
158 Cor Elbersen Holland
161 Mark Blackden Norton Manx 499 1957 Crowborough
144 Jim Evans Matchless 498 1962 Riccall
Period 2
1 Bob Newby Mularney Manx 499 1971 Kilsby
2 Chris McGahan Trekdean Seeley 496 - West Kingsdown
3 Chris Woodcock Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Upper Ruckinge
4 Bruce McCallum Trekdean Seeley 496 1970 Borehamwond
29 Michael Holbrook Vendetta 500 1972 Bridgnorth
38 Andrew Reynolds Seeley G50 499 1971 Hemel Hempstead
47 Adrian Sellars Petty Norton 499 1971 Cheltenham
48 Paul Hooper Weslake Metisse 500 1971 Chard
146 Mike Dowkes Seeley 500 1969 Scarborough
147 Peter Brown Seeley 496 1970 Bracknell
148 Dave Roper Matchless 499 -
150 Richard Tree Matchless 497 1970 Rochester
162 Richard Cutts Seeley 496 1971 Sible Hedingham
154 Gary Buckett Seeley G50 500 - London
165 David Woolsey Seeley G50 500 1970 Colchester
166 Nigel Heath Seeley 493 - Banbury
157 John Ruth Seeley G50 497 1971 Chelmsford
Reserves
162 Geoff Tunstall Rutter G50 496 1968 Huddersfield
163 Mark Gunson Seeley 500 1971 Nettleham
165 John Rodgers Manx Norton 500 1960 Bromley
312 Phil Nicholls Seelay 500 1969 Preston
118 Will Collard Norton 499 1962 Potbridge
314 Peter Lockwood GB0 Metisse 496 1969 Marple
RESULTS
| =1 SO 2nd... KT (s RN Ly TR N . F——,
Winners Time............ Speed........ccune. mph Fastest Lap: NoO......... Time. Speed............... mph
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RACE 15 (EVENTS 15a/15b) 8LAPS RACE 16 (EVENT 13b) 8 LAPS
501cc—Unlimited Periods 1 and 2 350 cc Group 1
Ridin Riders MACHINE
No. . Name Make e Year Town Riding Riders MACHINE Vear Town
Period 1 No. Name Make ce ea
91)2 EFEdﬁE”iSAlI _II'§lorton ggg 1364 g?melEHempstead PERIOD 1
eoffrey Allen riton 1959 ilver End 5 David May Norton 348 1959 Abingdon
93 Stephen Bath Triumph 650 1961 St. Leonards on Sea . : ;
94 Andrew Trickett Triton 649 1962 Grantham 27 Neil Allman Norton 350 1958 Kingswintord
95 Michael Carter Vincent 1220 1951 Burgess Hill 37 Norman Francis Manx 350 1957 Deal "
Period 2 54 Trevor Barnes Moto Guzzi 348 1953 Walton-on-Thame
gg Lﬂ" C[;ark ;’f{‘mph ggg ]ggg Eeggng . 71 Neville Morris AJS 350 1960  Bishops Castle
ay Dye riton uddington
97 MartinyTor ey Triton 650 1967 Norwic 74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
133 ‘I]_aure:;cfe igmore Norton g45 }g;% Cheltenhlgm 75 Con Chivers Norton 350 1954 London
erry Fiford Ducati 60 New Malden 91 Roger Summerfield Norton 348 1959 Matlock
103 John Conro Norton 750 1969 Wermnble
104  Roy Robertson Egli Vincent 1000 1972 Worthing 87 Malcolm Clark AJS 7R 360 1963 Betehworth
105 Eicgard Peckett RPS Triumph 850 1972 Islewort 142 Rob Wingrave Manx Norton 350 1961 Farnham
106 obert James Norton 750 1968 Seaford i rt 348 1955 Skipton
109 Andy Butcher Triumph 750 1972 Fareham o Michus] Bollatoy plormm i
110 Michael Norris Capon Vincent 998 1946 Romsey
112 Kevin Scott Norton 750 1972 Hockley Period 2
Hg %gm HaGmicIjtfon Egli-Vincent ; ; go 133‘}1 3,} Bgrford 33 Michael Attrill Lawton Aermacchi 349 1970 Isle of Wight
ony Godfrey incent 1 imborne . i i
119 Cormac Conroy Norton 750 1970 Wembley 69 J|m'F'orter ABrmaCChf 58 Ui grplggtonh
120 Martin Smith Triton 850 1972 Spalding 70 David Varney Aermacchi 344 1968 SChwort
}%; Eeter Elvags piton T ggg 19;? Lollefrtcig 76 Gerard Bonduelle Aermacchi 350 1967 Franche
oger Imberg riump etisse 19 arefie : i
124 Kenneth Hay Triton 650 1969  Basingstoke 78 Phil Woodall Astraechl 240 1968 ﬁm‘“‘*;“’g
127 Chris Clarke Triton 650 1967 Biggleswade 79 David Dock Aermacchi 344 969 ayes En
;Igg éa‘t[iybCamﬁeld algétgrn_d ;gg 1333 goyston i 80 Graham Godward Aermacchi 344 1969 Royston
il Davenport rident ournemout i i 1 knell
167 Charles Parker Norton 750 1972 Tamworth 81 TawyHodger onoeet) O an e
168 John Yeats Metisse 850 1973 Much Wenlock 83 Jonathan Sinclair Aermacchf
g?g gtuané_ovgll Lriton 750 1361 Spaidirt:}g 85 Paul Barrett Aermacchi 344 1969 Worcester Park
arry Gooding orton 750 1972 Canterbury 107 Ralph Whitehouse Greeves Oulton 350 1967 Caddington
277 Keith Jarvis Norton Seeley 750 1972 Ashford £ :
278 Martin Hawkins Norton 750 1972 Orpington 303 Christopher Walton Agrmacch: 344 1967 London
287 Dale Robertson Rickman Norton 750 1971 Tillicoultry 15 Peter Crew Higley-Evans 350 - Camberley
297 Tom Quaye Laverda 840 1973 Wickham
Reserves
306 Danny Brennan Triton 650 1958 Guildford
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1961 Boreham
126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
137 Stu Baker BSA 750 1971 Stanford-le-Hope
294 Paul Moroney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A.
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
RESULTS RESULTS
Vobisisnuiasini: SN ERBTRRE el | TR | | S Bt Tabic b ond e Ard.caaanaii Mhuacssane ARSI 1| R
Winners Time........... Speed................mph Fastest Lap: No Time.......con Speed............mph Winners Time.......c...... Speed.uim e mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time....cooeennns Speed.... mph
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RACE 17 (EVENTS 16a/1 6b) 8 LAPS
D.N.S. Services Ltd.
Up to 250cc, Periods 1 and 2

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1

13 Keith Clapham Honda 250 1961 Boston
100 Ron Green Invicta Arrow 247 1960 Petts Wood
171 Jack Hollands Ducati 250 1961 liford
173 Peter Tanner Triumph 240 1963 Fleet
232 Richard Boshier Honda CB72 247 1962 High Wycombe
Period 2

— 11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 250 1974 Cumnor

25 Roger Windsor Ducati 250 1966 Boston

28 John Tickner Ducati 250 1968 Farningham
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 250 1969 New Malden
149 John Knight Ducati 250 1969 Orpington
174 Barry Edwards Suzuki 247 1967 Mold
175 Alan Beck Suzuki 247 1967 Keswick
176 Richard Hawkins Ducati 249 1972 Fareham
178 Allan Edwards BSA 250 1968 Frome
179 Martin Hamlet BSA 250 1971 Rue
180 Terence R. lves Ducati 250 1963 Letchworth
181 Brian Roe Ducati 250 1968 London

-~ 182 Brent Lintin BSA 247 1971 Digby

183 Tom Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Denham Green
184 Stephen Harding Ducati 250 1967 Cambridge
185 Lindsay Grant Ducati 250 1972 Bishaf)s tortford
186 Dennis Midgley Ducati 250 1971 Barnsley
188 Brian Midgley Triumph 250 1971 Barnsley
189 Rob Fraser Ducati 250 1968 Lewes
190 Les Carter Ducati 250 1968 Lancing
191 Eric Blakeley Suzuki 247 1967 Letchworth
192 Mel Boustead Ducati 250 1967 Chrishall
193 Rex Edwards Ducati 250 1965 East bourne
194 John Cox Ducati 250 1973 Norwich
195 Dixie Dean Yamaha 246 1967 Thetford
197 Richard Lutley Royal Enfield 250 1963 Flitwick
198 David Naylor Ducati 250 1965 Maidstone
200 Jerry Godden Royal Enfield 250 1965 Ampthill
201 Victor Argent Ducati 250 1972 Camberley
202 Robert Titchmarsh Ducati 250 1965 Redcar
203 Dave Tapper BSA B25 250 1969 Bideford
Reserves
204 Terry Conner Ducati 250 1969 London
205 lan Smith Ariel Arrow 247 1961 Little Gransden
206 Peter Thorne Honda 250 1971 East Harling
207 Chris Kirk Suzuki 247 1966 Leamington Spa
208 Peter Thornton Ducati 250 1972 Longsleddale
210 Graham Rogers Honda 250 1972 Hounslow
321 Bab Sleightholme Ducati 250 1967 Yark
RESULTS
LE SERRESRRERTIE: ||\ N Hdiomnavae: My Mhageo 3 .
Winners Time........... Speed.................mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time Speed............ mph
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RACE 18 (EVENTS 17a/17b) 8 LAPS
Up to 350ce, Periods 1 & 2

i i MACHINE
Eﬂmy :Iladr‘:::;s Mal?e cc Year Town
Period 1
217 George Pegg Honda 350 1963 Dunstable
222 lan Tilbury Norton 350 1962 Overton
223 Steve Crook Honda CB77 305 1963 Sawston
235 John Davidson M & M Honda 347 1963 Sheffield
292 Jim Cray Honda 350 1964 Faversham
Period 2

7 Barry Clay Ducati 347 1965 Chatham

11 Leslie Boustead Ducati 350 1972 Cumnor

12 David Degens Dresda 350 1970 Longford

64 David Warren Honda CB 350 348 1972 London

67 Alan Dugdale Honda 348 1969 Alvanley

77 Jim Langton Honda 350 1970 Wadebridge

83 Jonathan Sinclair Honda 350 1967 Melksham

84 Pat Townshend Staccato Ducati - - Woodbastwick
102 Jerry Fiford Ducati 350 1971 New Malden
21 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 348 1972 Burnfa-_v
212 Raymond Bradley Ducati 350 1970 Wakefield
214 Terry Smith Honda 350 1972 Harrietsham
215 Dave Daws Honda 346 1872 Camberley
216 Graham Parkinson Honda 349 1972 Fleet
218 Simon Morris Ducati 350 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
219 Eric Anderson Honda 349 1972 Potters Bar
220 Fred Briggs Bridgestone 345 1967 Richmond
221 Chris Munday Honda 350 1972 Tenterden
224 Carl Webb Honda 350 1971 Barnsley
225 Gordon Russell Honda 325 1972 Hingham
227 David Wildey Ducati 350 1965 Little Eaton
228 Bob Millinship Ducati 349 1968 Southampton
230 Richard Bool Ducati 340 1967 Datchet
231 Roger Moon Honda 350 1973 Guildford

233 Martin Powell Honda 348 1968 Welshpool
234 Richard Conroy Ducati 340 1968 Wembley
236 Richard Dowland Ducati 350 1968 London

237 Gordon Brown Honda 350 1969 Preson pans
300 David Thomas Honda 350 1968 Rhondda

304 Philip Colclough Honda K4 325 1971 Stoke on Trent
Reserves )

5 David May Norton 349 1959 Abingdon

74 Steve Pallant AJS 7R 349 1956 Meopham
315 Dean Simpkins MV Augusta 350 1970 Burton-upon-Trent
RESULTS
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RACE 19 (EVENT 22) 20 LAPS
SUPERPRIX
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
1 Bob Newby Mularney Manx 499 1971 Kilsby
5 David May Norton 498 1959 Abingdon
6 Hugh Anderson G50 Matchless 498 1959 New Zealand
8 Hugh Anderson Jnr. Matchless 498 - New Zealand
9 Alex George Petty Norton 500 - Harling
23 John Surtees
51 Marten Morren Manx 500 1959 Holland
67 Alan Dugdale G50 Matchless 498 1960 Alvanley
82 Jerry Summerfield Norton Manx 500 1961 Wirksworth
87 Malcolm Clark Matchless G50 500 1962 Betchworth
9N Roger Summerfield Norton 499 1958 Matlock
116 Michael Colin Manx Norton 500 1961 Sedgley
139 Richard Aldous Manx Norton 500 1961 Banham
141 Alan Cathcart Norton Manx 496 1962 Claverdon
147 Peter Brown Seeley 496 1970 Bracknell
148 Dave Roper Matchless 499 - UsSA
152 Richard Cutts Seeley 496 1971 Sible Hedingham
312 Phil Nicholls Seeley 500 1969 Preston
Then by Invitation only to be decided on
Saturday 14th July 1990
RESULTS
L1 PR 2nd.. ST RN | | R R 5th.cecisns [311) EI————
Winners Time.............. Speed...........oiin. mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time, Speed....uomnn, mph
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RACE 20 (EVENTS 18a/18b) 8 LAPS
Up to 500cc Period 1 and 2

Riding  Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
Period 1

35 Neil Larsen Velocette 500 1958 Bristol

43 Brian Fletcher Matchless 498 1961 Badminton
101 Alan Adcock Velocette 499 1964 Coventry
120 Martin Smith Triumph 500 1958 Spaldin
238 Tim Healy Norton 500 1962 Redlync
242 Yves Biraud DBD 34 GS 493 1959 France
243 Stephen Potter Norton 500 1960 Ashford
244 Leigh Clark Triton 497 1954 Hillingdon
246 Neil Prebble Triton 499 1956 St. Leonard on Sea
248 John Downs Matchless 500 - London
252 Clive Horton Norton 500 1960 Kidderminster
256 John Swiers Triton 498 1957 Ripon
261 Graham Rose Norton 500 1959 Maidenhead
262 Roger Cover Manx Triton 500 1955 Orpington
263 Andy Russell Norton 88 500 1956 Tonbridge
Period 2

10 Robert Poulter Ducati 450 1971 Basingstoke

12 David Degens Dresda 490 1969 Longford

19 Bruce Carter Triumph Metisse 490 1969 Tadley

32 John Allen Dresda 490 1962 Hampton

34 Fred Pettit D.W. Daytona 490 1969 Royston

81 Tony Rodger Langhorn BSA 499 1971 Bracknell
172 Ricky Bowers Dresda 490 1972 Walton on Thames
199 John Baker Triton 499 1964 Loddon
240 John Judge RGM Daytona 490 1969 Luton
241 Ton Groot BSA 493 1963 Holland
245 Martin Hughes-Games  Triumph 490 1968 Bristol
247 John Chapman Triumph 500 1970 Kenton
249 Nick Tidman Velo Metisse 500 1968 West Lynne
251 Anthony Potter BSA 500 1971 Dorking
253 Raymond Carter Triumph 500 1970 Watford
254 Yann Dufour BSA 499 1971 France
255 Raob Prior Triumph 500 1968 Potters Bar
257 Andrew Horner BSA 499 1971 Selby
258 Tim Jackson BSA 500 1972 Chichester
259 Steven Baxter Triumph 500 1965 Boston
260 John Walsh Triton 4390 1962 Bradford
Reserves
211 Neil Eatough Gawthorpe Honda 498 1972 Burnley
264 Roy Randall Norton/Velo 499 1959 West Wickham
265 Derek Howlett Dresda 500 1969 Warlingham
266 Derek Wilkinson Norton 500 1954 Burnley

176 Richard Hawkins BSA 500 1971 Fareham
268 Thomas White Honda 444 1966 Blackpool
310 Zyggy Szymanski Triumph T100 498 1972 Lambourn
316 Aussie Rudd Velo 499 1958 Twickenham
RESULTS

L1 SO
Winners Time
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RACE 21 (EVENT 19) 8LAPS
F750
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
9 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling
42 George Rivis Rickman 750 1972 Kirbymoorside
48 Paul Hooper Triumph Metisse 750 1970 Chard
50 Alan Windsor Triumph 750 1972 Worcester Park
7 Neville Morris BSA 750 1972 Bishops Castle
73 Dave Duxbury BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Feltham
88 Mike Riddell Norton Triumph 750 1972 Cheam
105 Richard Peckett RPS Triumph 749 1972 Isleworth
113 lan Petrie Rickman 750 1972 Grimsby
125 Alan Bennallick Triumph 750 1972 Camelford
126 Steven Veasey Triumph 750 - Bromley
129 Bob Bennison Triton 740 1968 Boreham
130 Trevor Osborne BSA 750 1970 Gravesend
131 lan Longstaff Triumph 750 1970 Maidstone
133 David Turner Triumph 750 1972 Guildford
134 Nigel Smith Fluff Triton 750 1972 Hitchin
135 Colin Breeze BSA Rocket 3 750 1972 Market Harborough
136 Raymond Warren Triumph 750 1972 Stanford-le-Hope
137 Stu Baker BSA 750 1971 Ely
138 Pat French Ducati 750 1972 Bristol
141 Alan Cathcart Ducati 748 1974 Claverdon
157 John Ruth Seeley Norton 749 1971 Chelmsford
166 Phil Davenport RPS Trident 750 1972 Bournemouth
168 John Yeats Metisse 750 1971 Much Wenlock
248 John Downs Norton 750 1969 London
267 Frank Prior Seeley Norton 750 1969 North Weald
269 Pete Brown Rickman Metisse - - Alsager
270 Paul Eagle Triton 750 1972 Ipswich
271 Fred Simpson-Place BSA RIIl 750 1972 Boston
272 Paul Mooney Miles Trident 750 1972 Crawley
274 Paul Holland Seeley Commando 750 1970 Thundersley
275 Derek Scudder Norton 745 1971 Garston
294 Paul Moraney Harley Davidson 750 1972 U.S.A.
279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield
320 Brendan Barnes Seeley Commando 750 1972 Blackpool
322 Nigel Harris Rob North 750 1969 Grays
Reserves
92 Geoffry Allen Triton 650 1959 Silver End
RESULTS
ot 2nd...
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RACE 22 (EVENTS 20a/20b/20c) 8LAPS
Group 3, 175-250cc, 251-500cc, 501cc-Unlimited
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make [ Year Town
175-250 cc
40 John Snow Ducati 249 1969 Guildford
286 Nick Crook Ducati 24 Horas 248 1972 Peterborough
288 Kelvin Munson Royal Enfield 247 1964 Royston
251-500cc
63 Reinhard Waschneck Velocette 500 1969 West Germany
218 Simon Morris Ducati 440 1972 Thorpe-le-Soken
284 Nigel Smallbone Triumph 500 1967 New Malden
289 Anthony Rowan Triumph 500 1973 Kingston Upon Thames
302 Dave Potter Triumph 500 1968 Ashford
305 Wally Vernon Triumph 490 1968 Dunstable
501¢ce-Unlimited
9 Alex George Triumph 750 - Harling

22 Rob Cadle Triumph 750 1972 North Kelsey

N Andy Ware BMW R75/5 750 1972 Swindon |

32 John Allen Dresda 747 1970 Hampton

68 Dave Johnson Laverda 750 1974 Colchester

90 Alan Walsh Triumph 740 1972 Grantham

168 John Yeats Triumph 650 1969 Much Wenlock
177 Mick Hart Laverda 750 1971 Braintree

279 Ray Knight Triumph 750 1972 Lingfield

281 David Mead Triumph 750 1972 Rugeley

282 Tony Powell Triumph 750 1972 Camelford

283 Andy Bryan-Brown Triumph 750 1972 Gt. Dunmow

285 Paul Rickard Triumph 750 1972 Bodmin

290 Brendan Ryan Triumph 750 1971 Heston

291 Patrick Phelan Norvil Commando 750 1972 Worksop

307 Edward Poole Triumph T120R 650 1972 New Malden

308 Barry Bowles Norvil 750 1970 Gt. Barton

309 Roy Horne Norton Commando 750 1974 Wappenham

317 Barry Johnson Norvil Commando 750 1972 London

318 Peter Musgrove Norvil Commando 750 1972 Enfield

RESULTS

11 - S—— 2nd..ioiiinns ] (s [T th.ceecciciiiees Bt Bth.. e
Winners Time.............. Speed.................mph Fastest Lap: No............ Time. Speed.... mph
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RACE 23 (EVENTS 12a/12b) 8 LAPS
Sidecars Periods 1 and 2
Riding Riders MACHINE
No. Name Make cc Year Town
PERIOD 1
7 Nigel Thomas/ Snodland
David Roser BSA 760 1961 Larkfield
8 Roger Cocks/ Crawley
Keith Millar BMW 750 1972 Crawley
9 John Renwick/ Burgess Hill
John Gillson Vincent 1248 1949 Crawley
10 Dave Mallows/ Tiptree
Nick Archer Vincent 1150 1958 Tiptree
11 Paul Muxworthy/ Shepton Mallet
Michael Sharpe Crick Morgo 750 1958 Bath
15 Tony Holmshaw/ March
Alan McManus Triumph Weslake 836 1968 March
17 Damian McGarr/ Countesthorpe
Andrew Smith Rumble BSA 900 1965 Cosby
PERIOD 2
1 Perry Francis/ Chislehurst
David Killner NSU 1000 1971 Saltry
2 Alan Bedford/ Hornchurch
Andy Evans Windle BSA 840 1968 Wickford
3 Stephen McFarlane/ Penarth
Paul Dewhurst SRM BSA A65 Sharkie 950 1969 Caerphilly
4 Pete Ashley/ London
Rob Hyde Imp 1000 1971 Hayes
5 Nick Bates/ Thrussington
Malc Swann Trident 831 1974 East Goscote
6 John Anson/ Bewdley
Barry Pepperell Limpet 998 1972 Carshalton
12 Stephen Stevenson/ Aspley
John Patterson Cooper BSA 840 1963 Mapperley
14 Dennis Etheridge/ Maidstone
Matthew Etheridge Fiddaman 750 1970 Maidstone
16 Michael Hosker/ West Heath
Maurice Blunden Lynx BSA 890 1972 Spain
18 Phil Evans/ Peterborough
Ray Dean Saab 850 1965 Peterborough
19 Pip Bliss/ Parkeston
Annette Scarlett MGF Triumph 750 1965 Dovercourt
38 Michael McGinley/ South Woodham Ferres
Daren Brown Honda S800 797 1971 Stanford-le-Hope
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RACE 23 (continued)(EVENTS 12a/12b)

Sidecars Periods 1 and 2

8LAPS

Riding Riders MACHINE
No. MName Make [ Year Town
40 Eric Farrant/ Canvey Island
Steven Chalmers BSA 650 1967 Westcliffe on Sea
45 Chris Matthews/ London
Clive Levett NSU 1177 1971 Locksbottom
47 Chris Chant/ Coleshill
Tony Fardoe MGF Vincent 998 1969 Leicester
69 Dave Searle/ Bedford
John Pragnell Windle Imp 998 1971 Brackley
Reserves
20 Paul Carr/ Shire Green
lan Carr Imp 998 1971 Shire Green
21 Keith Sissins/ Loughborough
Nick Burton BSA 750 1972 Mount Sorrell
22 Doug Rankin/ Loughborough
Mick Sanderson Windle Imp 998 1972 Anstey
23 Stephen Dunn/ Catham
Peter Day Rumble BSA 749 1968 Chatham
24 Ivan Ducker/ Kings Lynn
David Wheeler Lynx Weslake 8560 1971 March
25 Stuart Digby/ Gt. Kinghill
lan Lyon BSA 654 1972 High Wycombe
26 Peter Bassett/ Canvey Island
Keith Agombar Triumph 750 1969 Billericay
RESULTS
| SE—— 2137 [ — [t A [ FRERRERRIM S . || e B
Winners Time......ous Speed.........coee...mph Fastest Lap: No...on. Time. .msssnuens Speed.........ccuu. mph
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Classic TT winner Chris McGahan, pictured here leading Alan Dugdale during the
very wet race at Castletown corner.

.

usch BMW of Rolf E
70 71

i i

Former World champion Hugh Anderson—always out to win. The immaculate B nglahat.
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Keith Gilbert, 19 Finborough Road, Stowmarket,

C.R.M.C. MARSHALS SECTION

JOIN US TODAY!

Free circuit admission.
Free cash draw each day of racing.
Free luncheon provided.

Training given as necessary.

For full details give your name and address to:

Suffolk IP14 3BU.
Telephone: 0449 675614

72

Classic Racing Motorcycle Club

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL/APPLICATION FORM
(For The Year From 1st January—31st December 1990)
| apply to *Renew my membership of/*Join the Classic Racing
Motorcycle Club and agree to abide by the Club Rules and those of
the Auto Cycle Union as amended from time to time.

RENEWING MEMBERS QUOTE MEMBERSHIP No. l:l

I am interested in participating in:-

Racing

Limited Speed Parades

Officiating

Marshalling (Marshals receive free entry tickets to race
meetings, free food at meetings and entry into the Marshals
prize draw.

*I am a current A.C.U. licence holder
*| have never held a competition licence

EIEIEIC

| enclose:- ‘
*a) UK Membership (UK & Ireland) ..................... £15.00
*b) Joint Husband & Wife Membership ............... £17.00
#c) Overseas Membership .......coooveviiieiinn .. £20.00
Donation to Benevolent Fund ......... £
Total Enclosed .............cccvvvvennn.. g

* delete as necessary
(Overseas members receive Open Megga by Airmail)

Please complete this form and send with payment to
Mrs. Ann Murden, Membership Secretary, Fenn Farm,
St. Mary’s Hoo, Nr. Rochester, Kent.

Please enclose large S.A.E. with 28p stamp

Cheques should be made payable to the Classic Racing
Motorcycle Club Ltd.

C.A.M.C. Ltd is a Company Limited by Guarantee.
Member’s liability is limited to £1 (One Pound).
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Club Regalia

NEW Limited Edition High Quality Enamel Badge for 1990

SENdSAEPIEASE .......vvieee e £1.20
NEW Enamel Badges bearing CRMC logo in Gilt finish

ORN BAE IO ..o onimmoramsanimsi s s s GRS e £1.20
CRMC Embroidered Badge—Super quality, Green on White

Round or Oblong. Send SAE please .............ccecevvuvveseovineeeoeoe £1.25
CRMC Metal Radiator Badge—Round ...................................."" £3.75
Hooded Sweatshirt in Black, Red of Grey with CRMC logo on

leftbreast, Sizes 34" —42". ..........veeiiiinrieeeee e e £13.25

Sweatshirt with CRMC motif in Green, Grey, Red, Royal Blue or Pink.

Sizes 34" —44", £8.25

in XXX Large sizes £9.25
Sweatshirt with Sidecar motif in Red, Royal Blue, Sky, White, Pink or

Peach, Lemon or Grey. Sizes 33"— 44", £8.25

in XXX Large sizes £9.25
Childs’ Sweatshirt in various colours with CRMC logo. Sizes 24" - 30" ...... £6.00
Childs’ Sweatshirt in various colours with sidecar motif. Sizes 24" — 30" ... £6.00
Teeshirt with CRMC logo in Black, Grey, Sky Blue, Cerise,Emerald,

RoyalBlue. Sizes 34" —42". ................occoiiiiiie £4.00

IN XK L BPGORIER. s s mivissmnsil s R S e T T s £5.00
Teeshirt with sidecar motif in Red, Gold, White, Green and Grey

e e T £4.00

INXXXLArge Siz€ ......coccvvvveieeiieieiieeeseeiiesaeeeeie £5.00
Childs’ Teeshirt with CRMC logo in Emerald, Red Sky and White.

1 £3.90
Childs’ Teeshirt with sidcar motif in Emerald, Red, Jade, Gold and Sky.

BIZAG 227w F0" ... .cvrneerenrnnnensnrssnpesersrosesmorsnssstsresassrsen s iatarss £3.90
Sleeveless Teeshirts with CRMC logo in Red, Black & Grey. Sizes 34"—42"... £4.00
Vests with large circle CRMC Logo on chest in Grey, Red and Black

e L SN £4.00
Polo Shirts in White Mint, Lemon or Pale Blue with CRMC logo on left brest. .. £8.00

XXX Large size in Red, Black and NBVY covissvinaii s £9.00
CRMC Baseball Cap in Black/Green/Red. Adjustable size ....................... £4.75
Club Ties — Green with White CRMC motif. Send SAE please ............... £4.75
CRMC Camping Mug — unbreakable. Please send SAE ...................... £1.30
Large 12" square Van Stickers with CRMC motif or Sidecar motif . SAE please  £1.00
Small Square Stickers — Inside or Outside Send SAE please .................. £0.25
Small Oblong Stickers. Send SAEplease ...................c...................... £0.25
CRMC Book Marks in Red, Black, Green or Blue. Send SAE please ......... £0.55
CRMC Key Fobin Green Leather. Send SAE please .......................... £0.50
CRMC Ball Point Pen with logo in Green or White. Send SAE ................ £0.60
NEW 1 Pint Pewter Tankard with CRMC Io?o ONSIde.......vvvvneieiiiiiien £12.50
NEW 1/2 Pint Pewter Tankard with CRMClogoonside .............................. £10.00
NEW Hip Flaskwith CRMClogoonside ............ccc..cocooeoi0 £9.00

Cheques/Postal Orders should be made payable to C.R.M.C. Limited. Prices include p&p & VAT.
Overseas members please add £1.00 per shirt and 50p per badge for postage.

Send your order to:- Mrs. June Mitchell, 14 Nursery Ave, Allington Way,
Maidstone, Kent ME16 OHP. Tel: 0622 764848
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CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB LTD.

PROGRAMME '90

unday March 11th - Brands Hatch - Indy Circuit
unday April 15th = Cadwell Park - Full Circuit
Monday April 16th —  Cadwell Park - Full Circuit
aturday May 12th —  Snetterton
unday May 13th —  Snetterton
unday May 27th = Mallory Park
«aturday June 23rd - Oulton Park - Full Circuit
«aturday July 14th —  Brands Hatch - Indy Circuit
unday July 15th - Brands Hatch - Indy Circuit
aturday August 4th - Three Sisters
‘unday August 5th - Three Sisters
aturday August 18th - Pembrey
Sunday August 19th - Pembrey
aturday September 22nd - Brands Hatch - Grand Prix
Circuit
Saturday September 29th — Snetterton - Classic
Races of
the Year
Sunday September 30th —  Snetterton - Classic
Races of
the Year
Saturday October 27th - Cadwell Park - Club Circuit
Sunday October 28th - Cadwell Park - Club Circuit




